


\/
_—

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MODEL NUMBER / SIZE / PRODUCT CODE /

COLOR & CASTER ARRANGEMENT OPTIONS . ............... 3
DESIGNERSERIES . ......... ... it 4
Designer Towel Station (DV) ...t 5
Designer Return Cart (DC) . .. ...t 5
Designer Collection Cart (DN) .......... ..., 6
Designer Storage Cart (DS) ............................. 6
Chrome Hamper Kits & ReplacementBag (HB) .............. 7
COLLECTION CARTSERIES .. ....... ... it 8
Single Compartment Cart (JL) . ............ ..., 9
Single Compartment Replacement Bag (JB1) ............... 9
Two Compartment Cart (J2) ... 9
Two Compartment Replacement Bag (JB2) ................. 9
Square Cart (PW/GW) ... ... 9
Elevated Cart (EW/GE) .......... ... ..o, 10
Split Compartment Cart (PW) ............. ... ... .. ... 10
Four Compartment Cart (WW) . ........... ... .. ..... 10
HOUSEKEEPING CART SERIES . ........................ 11
Housekeeping Carts (C3/M2/M3) ....................... 12
Housekeeping Cart Accessories & Replacement Parts ....... 13
TILTTRUCKSERIES . . ... ... .. i 14
Half Yard Tilt Truck (TU/TT/TX) ... 15
Full Yard Tilt Truck (TU/TT/TX) ... 16
HEAVY DUTY POLY TRUCK SERIES . . .. .................. 17
Recycle Carts and Lids (RC/RF/LD) . ..................... 18
Recycle Carts with Locking Lids (RL/LL) .................. 18
Mail Carts (MT/RM/CM/TM) ... 19
Produce Carts (PD) ... .ot 20
BullCart (BU) ... .o 20
Utility Cart (UT) ..o 20
ROUTETRUCK SERIES . ......... ... ... i, 21
LinenCart (LC) . .....ove e 22
Mat Carts (FM) ... ... 22
BULK POLY TRANSPORT SERIES .. ............. ... 23
Turnabout Trucks (TA/TP) ..o 24
Bulk Poly Trucks (BF/BP) ......... ..., 25
Bulk Security Trucks (BT/BS) ....... ..., 26
Bulk Poly Truck Custom Options ........................ 27
POLY TRUCKSERIES . .......... ... ..o, 28
Poly Trucks (PT/PG) ... ...t 29
Poly Liners and Frames (PF/PL) ........................ 30
Poly Hinged Lids (LD) ........... 31
Poly Elevated Trucks (EP) ......... ... .. L. 31
Poly Scale Carts (ST) .. ... oo 32
BASKET TRUCKSERIES . ..............cciiiininnn.. 33
Permanent Liner Basket Trucks (PM/PW) ................. 34
Knockdown Basket Trucks (KD/KW) ..................... 35
2

Removable Liner Basket Trucks (RV) .................... 36
Elevated Basket Trucks (EL/ET) ....... .. ...t 36
Hinged Top Basket Trucks (HP) ........................ 37
Heavy Duty Basket Trucks (HD) ........................ 37
Collapsible Basket Trucks (CC/GC) ...................... 38
HAMPER SERIES . . ..... ... ... . ... i 39
Hamper Kits (HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA) . ... .. 40
Hamper Bags (HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA) . ................... 40
Hamper Stand (HS) ............. i 40
X-Frame Carts w/Bags (XF/XT/XP/XM/XA) ................ 41
X-Frame Replacement Bags (XB/XT/XP/XM/XA) ............ 41
X-Frame Carts - frame only (XF) .............. .. ... ... .. 41
LAUNDRY SERIES . ........ ... .0, 42
Heavy Duty Extractor Trucks (EH) ....................... 43
Extractor Trucks (EX) ... 43
Flatwork Ironer (FW) ... 44
Open End Flatwork Ironer (FO/WF) ...................... 44
Bulk Wire Truck (BW) . ... 45
Drop-In Divider Frames (RP/RW) ............. ... ... .. .. 46

Drop-In Dividers (E2/E3/E4, R2/R3/R4, T2/T3/T4, P2/P3/P4) . .47
Wire Laundry Carts and Parts

(WO/WA/W2IYONNIIN2/WN) oo 48
PVCSERIES ... ... ... i 49
PVC Hampers (HI/H2/H3) ......... ... ...t 50-51

PVC Linen Carts (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/AV) . ................ 52-53

PVC Towel Stations (S1/TS) .......... ... .. 54

PVC Towel Station Return Carts (PM/PW) ................ 54
ACCESSORIES & REPLACEMENT PARTS . ................. 55
Organizers (JOVAJOHAISN) ... 56
Bumpers (BM/PB) . ... 56
Handles (HN) .. ... 56
Nylon Insert (TI) ... 57
NylonBag (NB) . ... 57
NylonCap (CP) ... 57
Vinyl Cover (VC) ..o 58
Nylon Cover (NC) ... 58

Field Installed Hinged Tops (HF) ........................ 58

Bulk Covers (BG/BV/BN) . ..., 59
Spring Lifts (SL/PS, LS/LP,BL) ... ... .ot 60
Replacement Liners (LN) . ... 61
Replacement Springs (SG/LS) .......................... 61

PVC Linen Cart Replacement Parts (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V/LR/AP) .62

PVC Hamper Replacement Parts (HL/HO/LM) .............. 63
Casters (CR/CS) ... 64
CUSTOM BRANDING AND PRODUCTS . .. ................. 65
Custom Products ... 66-67
Custom Branding (SU/SE/SN) . ......... ... .ooiit. 68-69
INDEX .. e 70
PRODUCTCODES . . ... .. a s n

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 |  royal-basket.com

—  ———



MODEL NUMBER

PRODUCT CODE

COLOR OPTIONS

VINYL COLORS
KK-Black BB-Blue NN-Brown GG-Gray EE-Green MM-Maroon \/V-Navy Blue 00-Orange PP-Purple
HOUSE-
CANVAS KEEPING
COLOR CART
COLORS
RR-Red TT-Tan WW-White YY-Yellow CC-Canvas TN-Beige KK-Black
NYLON COLORS
KK-Black BB-Blue WW-White KK-Black NN-Brown KK-Black VV-Navy Blue
(210 Denier) (210 Denier) (210 Denier) (600 Denier) (600 Denier) (1000 Denier) (1000 Denier)
MESH COLORS
KK-Black BB-Blue EE-Green MV-Mauve RR-Red WB-Wedgewood WW-White
Blue
POLY COLORS
BKX-Black BLX-Blue GRG-Granite GRX-Gray GNX-Green ORX-Orange RDX-Red WHX-White YLX-Yellow

Gray

CASTER ARRANGEMENT OPTIONS

CASTER ARRANGEMENT: (See Caster Patterns Below) ~State the one letter caster arrangementcode. A C D E N

s R s R s RlE
SN SEN Y PRE S
OBENC) Rl & R (s [R] (8
PATTERN A PATTERN C PATTERN D PATTERN E PATTERN N
Corner mount Corner mount Diamond mount (tilt) Full mount No casters
4 swivel casters 2 rigid/2 swivel casters 2 rigid/2 swivel casters 2 rigid/4 swivel casters
(Most common pattern & (ldeal for long, straight runs)  (Traditional postal cart design) — (Where added strength is needed)
best maneuverability)




DESIGNER SERIES

The Designer Carts series by Royal Basket Trucks® offers an upscale look and function to some of the
Industry’s standard carts. Maximize ultimate efficiency, while incorporating an elegant appearance. Take
your property to the next level with the Designer Series by Royal Basket Trucks®. Made in the USAI.



Maximize efficency and elevate the guest experience with the Designer Towel Station by Royal Basket Trucks®. The Royal® Designer Series Towel
Station provides a stylish and durable powder coated bronze frame with brown cover and locking casters. Offer fresh towels to guests while
incorporating a functional collection cart that will please your staff and maintain process efficiencies. The return cart is included in the Designer
Towel Station and features a basketweave pattern, bronze powder coated frame and base with heavy duty polyurethane casters. Additional Designer
Return Basket Trucks can be purchased separately.

DESIGNER SERIES

Designer Towel Station
46” x 27" x 80" | 146 Ibs

Designer Return Basket Truck - 8 bu
98cuft | 40"x18"x24”x29” | 301Ibs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 5



The Royal® Designer Series Storage & Collection Carts are ideal for many environments. The Collection & Storage Carts offer a woodgrain laminate
exterior with a powder coated steel frame and base. Designed to maneuver easily with light to heavy loads on heavy duty 6” non-marking

polyurethane casters; 2 locking. Available in 2 finishes, White Driftwood and Empire Mahogany. Products ship fully assembled. Take your property
to the next level with the Designer Series by Royal Basket Trucks®.

DESIGNER SERIES

Designer Collection Cart

Designer Collection Cart
Empire Mahogany

White Driftwood
48 cuft | 48" x28”x63"x70” | 3101Ibs

White Driftwood

Designer Storage Cart
Two Shelves
Empire Mahogany

Designer Storage Cart
Two Shelves
White Driftwood

48 cuft | 48"x28"x63"x70” | 340Ibs

Empire Mahogany

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



The Royal® Designer Series Chrome Hampers are made with a durable nickel chrome frame and lightweight canvas bag with heavy duty Velcro for
easy removal and reattachment. The convenient and collapsible high-end design is available in single or double compartments. Replacement bags
available.

DESIGNER SERIES

Single Chrome Hamper Kit - 2 bu
25cuft | 19%"x19'"x23 "% x27%” | 8lbs

Double Chrome Hamper Kit - 4 bu
Scuft | 363" x19%"x23%"x27%” | 12lbs

Chrome Hamper Replacement Bag - 2 bu
25cuft | 19%"x19% x23'%” | 31bs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 7



COLLECTION CART SERIES

Royal Basket Trucks® has introduced a line of Collection Carts that offers the standard capacity of vinyl and
plastic carts with a fresh appearance. All Royal® Collection Carts are made in the USA.



The Royal® Single and Two-Compartment Carts are ergonomically designed to be narrower and a bit taller than standard style carts. This allows for
easy maneuvering through hallways and tight spaces, while also maintaining the capacity required. The Square Cart provides a durable option to a
folding cart and can accommodate spring lifts, nylon bags and other accessories. All Royal® Collection Carts are made in the USA.

COLLECTION CART SERIES

Single Compartment Cart - 10 bu
125cuft | 40"x20”x 36" x42” | 481bs

Single Compartment Replacement Bag - 10 bu
125cuft | 32"x20"x36” | 5lbs

Two Compartment Cart - 11 bu
14cuft | 42”x21”x36”x42” | 611Ibs

Two Compartment Replacement Bag - 5 bu
6.6cuft | 21" x17'%"x36” | 4lbs

Royal Basket Trucks

PW
Vinyl
GW
Mesh
800.426.6447 |  royal-basket.com

JL

J2

Square Cart (vinyl) - 8 bu
92cuft | 25"x22"x29"x35” | 27Ibs

Square Cart (mesh) - 8 bu
92cuft | 25"x22"x29"x35” | 27Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options



The Royal® Elevated Cart is constructed of a unitized powder coated steel frame and base with a vinyl or mesh bag. The sleek ergonomic design
allows for easy maneuvering on 4” non-marking polyurethane casters; two locking. The Royal® Split Compartment Cart is constructed of a unitized
powder coated steel frame and base with a vinyl bag. Maneuvers easily on 4” non-marking polyurethane casters; two locking. The Royal® Four
Compartment Cart is designed for optimal sorting and collecting. Constructed of a unitized powder coated steel frame and base with a vinyl liner.
Maneuvers easily on 4” non-marking polyurethane casters; two locking. These three cart styles ship fully assembled.

COLLECTION CART SERIES

Elevated Cart (vinyl) - 9 bu
11cuft | 36”"x26”x20”x33%” | 40Ibs

Elevated Cart (mesh) - 9 bu
1Mcuft | 36"x26”x20”x33'%" | 40Ibs

EW
Vinyl

GE
Mesh

Split Compartment Cart - 12 bu
149cuft | 36”x26”x27'%"x33'%" | 42Ibs

Four Compartment Cart - 6.8 bu
85cuft | 44”x23"x18"x24” | 69Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

10 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



HOUSEKEEPING CART SERIES

The Royal Basket Trucks® Housekeeping Cart Series is a dependable product line of steel carts. Constructed
with additional strength and support making them ideal for many environments. The Housekeeping Cart
Series offers a variety of models and sizes, and a variety of accessories and replacement parts. All products
within the Royal® Housekeeping Cart Series are made in the USA.



The Royal® Housekeeping Cart line is designed to increase process efficiencies while incorporating ergonomic features. Metal base and cabinet
offered in powder coated black or beige. Wrap-around air cushion bumpers come standard on all models; rolling bumpers optional. Available in

numerous styles and sizes to meet the needs of all environments. All Royal® Housekeeping Carts include standard bags, other bag styles and
custom requests available. Made in the USA.

HOUSEKEEPING CART SERIES

Motorized Deluxe - 3 Shelf/2 Bags
Vacuum Bar & Glass Rack
55" x 22" x 47" | 1451bs

Deluxe - 3 Shelf/2 Bags
Vacuum Bar & Glass Rack
55" x 22" x 47" | 135 Ibs

Standard - 3 Shelf/2 Bags
55" x 22" x 477 | 120 Ibs

Split Cabinet - 5 Shelf/2 Bags Locking Cabinet - 3 Shelf/2 Bags
58" x 22" x 477 | 140 Ibs

Standard - 2 Shelf/2 Bags
557 x 22" x 47" | 142 lbs

55” x 22" x41” | 102 Ibs

Slim Line - 3 Shelf/1 Bag
Vacuum Bar
55”x19”x47” | 1141bs

Mini Deluxe - 3 Shelf/1 Bag
Vacuum Bar & Glass Rack
46" x 22" x 47" | 136 Ibs

Compact - 3 Shelf/1 Bag
377 x 22" x 47" | 941bs

**Color - See page 3 for options

12

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



The Royal® Housekeeping Cart Accessories & Replacement Parts are designed for use with Royal’s® line of housekeeping carts. Each replacement

bag is functionally designed to be machine washable to ensure health and safety standards. Hoods, top-tray dividers and extensions are field
installable, as are compression spring rolling bumpers.

HOUSEKEEPING CART SERIES

Vacuum Bar* Glass Rack™ Deluxe Kit*
20" x 7" x 4% | 2Ibs 20" x 22" x 7" | 141bs

(vac bar/glass rack/bungee)

20'R" x 22" x 7" | 161bs

Flat Hood™ Angled Hood*

Top Tray Extension™ Divider Kit*
30" x20 %" x8” | 32Ibs 30" x20'%%"x12” | 361bs

30”x20 %" x8” | 101Ibs 177x117x30"%%” | 12 lbs

Ergonomic Handle Short Handle - Bumper (Compact model)
(not for Slim Line model) (Split Cabinet model) 109" x1”x2” | 2'%1bs
217 x13 %" x4” | 3'%Ibs 21" x8"x2” | 21bs 8 N
- bumper (Mini Deluxe model)
Ergonomic Handle Short Handle 128" x1"x2" | 3lbs
(Slim Line model only) (Mini Deluxe model) - Bumper
18" x14” x4'%” | 2'%Ibs 217x567x2” | 21bs

144" x1"x2” | 3'%Ibs

- Bumper (Split Cabinet model)
150" x1”x2” | 41bs

Bungee for Vacuum Bar Broom Clip

(minimum order of 5) i lb

10" x1” | Y%lb
REPLACEMENT BAGS
Rolling Bumper Kit (4)

Full Size Short Size Full Size with Zipper (Not for Compact, Mini Deluxe

17"x11"x30 %" | 1lb 17"x11"x24” | 11b 17" x11"x30 %" | 1lb or Slim Line models)

Rolling Bumper Kit (4)
Slim Line Split Cabinet

(Compact, Mini Deluxe & Slim Line models only)
15%"x11”x30'%” | 11Ib 177x6'%"x30"%%" | 11Ib

*Not compatible with Slim Line or Compact Housekeeping Carts ~ **Color - See page 3 for options

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 13



TILT TRUCK SERIES

The Royal Basket Trucks® Tilt Truck Series is a durable product line that is designed as an extension of
Royal's® Heavy Duty Poly Series to maximize the efficiency of material handling in many industries. The Tilt
Truck Series is available in '2-yard and 1-yard sizes, offering different styles. The Tilt Truck Series product line
includes a seamless durable plastic tub that is easy to clean and sanitize, maximizing the overall efficiency.
All products within the Royal® Tilt Truck Series are made in the USA.



The Royal® Tilt Truck Series is a dependable and versatile product line for material handling. The polyethylene body with double-walled top is
designed to increase efficiency while offering strength and support through the heaviest of loads. The powder coated steel frame and base features
two 10” standard rubber wheels with 1 or 2 - four inch swivel casters for easy maneuvering. The Tilt Trucks are produced in four standard colors;
black, blue, gray and red. Other colors are available upon request. Molded hinged lids, vinyl covers, custom labeling & branding available.

TILT TRUCK SERIES

Utility Tilt Truck - Standard Base
two 10” & one 4”wheel
1/2yard | 68”x29”x30”x36” | 71 Ibs

Standard Tilt Truck - Heavy Duty Base
two 10” & one 4” wheel
1/2yard | 68" x29”x30"x36” | 85Ibs

Heavy Duty Tilt Truck - Heavy Duty Base
two 10” & two 4” wheels
1/2yard | 68”x29”x30”x36” | 89lbs

**Color - See page 3 for options (availalbe in black, blue, gray and red)

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com

15



TILT TRUCK SERIES

Utility Tilt Truck - Standard Base
two 10” & one 4” wheel
1yard | 78"x33"x37"x43” | 1141bs

Standard Tilt Truck - Heavy Duty Base
two 10” & one 4” wheel
1yard | 78”x33"x37"x43” | 1311bs

Heavy Duty Tilt Truck - Heavy Duty Base
two 10” & two 4” wheels
1yard | 78”x33"x37"x43” | 1351Ibs

**Color - See page 3 for options (availalbe in black, blue, gray and red)

16 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



HEAVY DUTY SERIES

The Royal Basket Trucks® Heavy Duty Poly Truck Series meets the needs of a variety of applications in many
industries and environments. The Heavy Duty Poly Truck Series is designed to be durable as it is 30% thicker
than the standard Royal® Poly Truck. The Heavy Duty Poly Truck Series is crafted to withstand continuous

use, as well as heavy duty applications. All products within the Royal® Heavy Duty Poly Truck Series are
made in the USA.



The Royal® Recycle Carts offer an efficient design for heavy duty material handling. This product line is ideal for scrap metal, construction debris,
trash and more. The Recycle Carts are constructed with a durable polyethylene tub which includes a double-wall top for additional strength and

support. Carts transport with ease on 4” hard rubber casters mounted to a powder coated steel channel base. Available in 2 sizes, along with
locking lids and powder coated steel forklift bases. Ships fully assembled.

HEAVY DUTY SERIES - RECYCLE CARTS

Recycle Cart
144cuft | 35'%"x25"x28"x33'%" | 42Ibs

Recycle Cart Lid
(use with 14.4 cu ft Recycle Cart)
35 %" x25" | 81Ibs

Recycle Cart

23cuft | 43'%"x29”x31%"x37” | 70Ibs
RC

Recycle Cart - Fork Lift Base
23cuft | 43'%"x29"x31'%"x37” | 85bs

Recycle Cart Lid
(use with 23 cu ft Recycle Cart)
435" x29” | 111lbs

RF

LD

Recycle Cart with Locking Lid
144cuft | 35'%"x25"x28"x33"%” | 50Ibs

Locking Lid
(use with 14.4 cu ft Recycle Cart)
35" x25” | 8lbs

Recycle Cart with Locking Lid
23 cuft | 43" x29”x31%"x37" | 811bs

LL
Locking Lid

(use with 23 cu ft Recycle Cart)

43" x29" | 111bs RL

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

18

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



The Royal® Mail Truck line is ergonomically designed for heavy duty material handling. The durable polyethylene tub is ideal for mail, packages,
linen, trash, recycling and more. Carts transport with ease on 4” heavy duty casters mounted to a powder coated steel base. These carts feature a
side cut-out with vinyl flaps for ergonomic loading and unloading. Ships fully assembled.

HEAVY DUTY SERIES - MAIL TRUCKS

MT
C™m
™
RM
Mail Truck Mail Truck (recycling label)
26.5cuft | 48"x31%"x30"x37” | 68Ilbs 26.5cuft | 48"x31%"x30"x37” | 68Ilbs
Mail Truck (cardboard only label) Mail Truck (trash only label)
26.5cuft | 48"x31%"x30"x37” | 68lbs 26.5cuft | 48"x31%"x30"x37” | 68lbs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 19



The Royal® Heavy Duty Poly Truck line is built to maximize efficiency. The Bull Cart & Utility Cart are ideal for heavy duty material handling.
Designed to maneuver easily on 4” hard rubber casters. The Royal® Produce Cart is designed for processing and restocking product in production
plants and retail. It features a polypropylene shelf for ergonomic process and two drain plugs for excess drainage.

HEAVY DUTY SERIES

Produce Cart
26 cuft | 46”x32”x30'%"x37” | 88lbs

Bull Cart
26 cuft | 46”x32”x30'%"x37” | 63Ilbs

Utility Cart
211cuft | 42”x29"x30”x36'." | 531bs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

20 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



ROUTE TRUCK SERIES

The Route Truck Series of carts by Royal Basket Trucks® is designed to offer carts that meet the demanding
needs of the uniform industries and others offering delivery and pick-up services. The series is desinged to
optimize efficiency while maintaining focus on ease of use. It offers carts for collecting and transporting
linen and mats. Many of Royal’s® standard carts featured in other series are used in this market segment and
can be customized to better meet the requirements of use within the diverse variety of environments. All
Route Truck Series carts are made in the USA.



New to the Royal® product line, the Route Truck Series carts are durably designed and can withstand the demands of any job. The Heavy Duty
Linen Cart is ideal for commercial laundry applications and fits nicely in route trucks. The polyethylene tub features molded hand holes for easy
maneuvering. The Heavy Duty Mat Cart is available in a horizontal and a vertical configuration. Both feature powder coated steel frame and base
and have a solid bottom insert designed to collect moisture and debris. The Light Duty Mat Cart is designed for less demanding environments; a
great fit for athletic mats.

ROUTE TRUCK SERIES

Heavy Duty Vertical Mat Cart
(19 compartments)

417" x 30 '." x 32" x 39" | 44 Ibs

Linen Cart
19.5cuft | 29”x29”x40” x47” | 50Ibs

Light Duty Mat Cart
32" x 24" x 24" x 32" | 351bs

Heavy Duty Horizontal Mat Cart (no shelves)

32" x 40" x 50" x 60" | 1181lbs Heavy Duty Horizontal Mat Cart (with shelves)
32”7 x 40" x 50” x 60" | 235 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

22 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



BULK POLY TRANSPORT SERIES

The Royal Basket Trucks® Bulk Poly Transport Series offers a variety of products that are designed to
maximize efficiency within many industries and environments. The Bulk Poly Transport Series features
non-marking, quiet polyurethane casters mounted to the base for ease of maneuvering. Each product
within the Royal® Bulk Poly Transport Series is made in the USA.



The Royal® Turnabout Truck is a reliable solution for material handling. Features include a movable wire or plastic shelf designed for ease of use.
Carts maneuver easily on heavy duty 6” non-marking polyurethane casters. Available in 2 standard sizes. Covers and labeling are available. Ships
fully assembled.

BULK POLY TRANSPORT SERIES - TURNABOUT TRUCKS

Turnabout Truck - Plastic Shelf
36cuft | 50" x28” x47”x 543" | 1351bs

Turnabout Truck - Wire Shelves
48cuft | 48" x28"x61"x68'%." | 1451bs

Turnabout Truck - Plastic Shelves
48 cuft | 50" x28"x59”x66°%” | 170Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

24 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



The Royal® Bulk Poly Truck is ideal for handling bulk linen and refuse transport. The tapered floor design with larger drain slots promotes efficient
drainage. Constructed of a heavy duty polyethylene tub mounted to a powder coated steel base. Maneuvers easily on heavy duty 6” non-marking
polyurethane casters. Available in 2 standard sizes. Covers, hanging rods and custom labeling available. Ships fully assembled.

BULK TRANSPORT SERIES - BULK POLY TRUCKS

Bulk Poly Truck
36cuft | 50" x28" x47" x 54" | 1151bs

Bulk Poly Truck
48 cuft | 48”x28”x61"x68"%." | 123 Ibs

Bulk Poly Truck
48 cuft | 50" x28”x59”x66°%” | 157 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 25



The Royal® Bulk Tambour Door and Bulk Security Trucks are constructed of a heavy duty polyethylene tub mounted to a powder coated steel base.
The tapered floor design with larger drain slots is ideal for efficient drainage. They maneuver easily on heavy duty 6” non-marking polyurethane
casters. The Bulk Tambour Door features a full-front cut-out for accessibility with two permanently molded shelves rated for 150 Ibs. each and a
roll-top locking door. The Bulk Security Truck features a 2-part lid closure with hasp for additional security. Both ship fully assembled.

BULK POLY TRANSPORT SERIES - SECURITY TRUCKS

Bulk Tambour Door Truck - Plastic Shelves
48 cuft | 50'%”x28”x59”x66 %" | 229 Ibs

Bulk Security Truck
48 cuft | 56”x28”x59”x66°%” | 170 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

26

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



Royal Basket Trucks® offers custom solutions for the Bulk Poly Transport Series. Maximize process efficiencies with shelf dividers for additional
storage and organization. Custom 2-part and 3-part covers are available. The Bulk Poly Transport Series also features towable bases for optimal

productivity.

BULK POLY TRUCK CUSTOM OPTIONS

Royal Basket Trucks

Turnabout Truck - Plastic Shelves w/Dividers
48 cuft | 50" x28"x59”x66°%” | 192Ibs

800.426.6447

Tow Plate Base
(tow bar sold separately)

royal-basket.com

TP with Custom 3-Piece Cover System

Turnabout Truck - Plastic Shelves w/Custom 3 Piece Cover
48 cuft | 50" x28”x59”x66%” | 1751bs

Bulk Poly Truck w/Towable Base
48 cuft | 48”x28”x61”x68'%" | 157 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

27



POLY TRUCK SERIES

The Royal Basket Trucks® Poly Truck Series is a durable product line that offers various styles of carts in many
sizes. Poly Trucks are a great material handling solution in Healthcare, Manufacturing, Hospitality and
Building Maintenance environments. Designed for everyday use, the Poly Truck Series can withstand wear
and tear. The Royal® Poly Truck Series is made in the USA.



The Royal® Poly Truck product line features dependable material handling carts that are ideal for all applications from laundry, recycling, healthcare
and more. The molded polyethylene body is available on a kiln-dried hardwood base or a galvanized steel base. Available in 8 sizes and many
standard colors. 4” non-marking polyurethane casters allow these carts to maneuver easily. Drain plugs are available for easy cleaning and
draining. Custom labeling and branding, accessories, and replacements parts available. Ships fully assembled.

POLY TRUCK SERIES

Poly Truck - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER SIZE

Lx W x D x OAH WEIGHT
R06-**X-PT*-4UNN 6 bu/6.7 cuft
34” x 24" x 20 %" x 277 30 Ibs
R08-**X-PT*-4UNN 8 bu/9.4cuft
38” x26” x 23" x 29 '&” 32 Ibs

R10-**X-PT*-4UNN
40” x 28” x 25” x 31 '”

10 bu/11.9cu ft
34 Ibs

R12-**X-PT*-4UNN
40” x 30" x 27 %" x 34”

12 bu/14.2 cu ft
37 Ibs

R14-**X-PT*-4UNN 14 bu /17 cu ft
44" x 32 %" x 27 */” x 34 " 46 Ibs
R16-**X-PT*-4UNN 16 bu/18.6 cu ft
44” x 32” x 30” x 36 " 50 Ibs
R18-**X-PT*-4UNN 18 bu /24 cu ft
46” x 34” x 30” x 36 " 54 Ibs
R20-**X-PT*-4UNN 20 bu /25.6 cu ft
52” x 36” x 30” x 36 '»” 59 Ibs

PG

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447

| royal-basket.com

PT

Poly Truck - Galvanized Steel Base

ITEM NUMBER SIZE

Lx W x D x 0AH WEIGHT
R06-**X-PG*-4UNN 6 bu/6.7 cu ft
34” x 24” x 20 '%” x 26” 29 Ibs
R08-**X-PG*-4UNN 8bu/9.4cuft
38" x 26" x 23" x 28 '~” 35 Ibs
R10-**X-PG*-4UNN 10 bu/11.9 cu ft
40” x 28” x 25” x 30 '.” 38 Ibs
R12-**X-PG*-4UNN 12 bu/14.2 cuft
40” x 30” x 27 " x 33” 41 Ibs
R14-**X-PG*-4UNN 14 bu /17 cu ft
447" x 32 %" X 27 3" X 33 /" 53 Ibs
R16-**X-PG*-4UNN 16 bu/18.6 cu ft
44" x 32” x 30" x 35 " 55 Ibs
R18-**X-PG*-4UNN 18 bu /24 cu ft
46” x 34” x 30" x 35 " 57 Ibs
R20-**X-PG*-4UNN 20 bu/25.6 cu ft
52" x 36" x 30" x 35 " 711bs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

29



The Royal® Poly Liner and Frames are designed for all applications from laundry, recycling, sports equipment and more. The versatile and durable
material handling carts consist of a molded polyethylene body, which sits inside a steel wire frame. Maneuvers easily on 4” non-marking
polyurethane casters mounted to a kiln-dried hardwood base. Available in 8 standard sizes. Ships fully assembled.

POLY TRUCK SERIES

Poly Liner with Frame

ITEM NUMBER SIZE
LxWxD x 0AH WEIGHT
R06-**X-PF*-4UNN 6 bu/6.7 cu ft
34” x 24" x 20 '%” x 28” 42 Ibs

R08-**X-PF*-4UNN
38" x 26” x 23" x 30 '”

8bu/9.4cuft
46 Ibs

R10-**X-PF*-4UNN
40” x 28” x 25” x 32 "

10bu/119cu ft
49 Ibs

R12-**X-PF*-4UNN 12bu/14.2 cuft
40” x 30" x 27 %" x 35” 57 Ibs
R14-**X-PF*-4UNN 14 bu /17 cu ft
447" x 32 %" X 27 " X 35 " 64 Ibs
R16-**X-PF*-4UNN 16 bu/18.6 cu ft
44” x 32" x 30" x 37 " 68 Ibs

b R18-**X-PF*-4UNN 18 bu/ 24 cu ft
46” x 34” x 30” x 37 " 73 Ibs
R20-**X-PF*-4UNN 20 bu/25.6 cu ft
52" x 36" x 30" x 37 /" 82 Ibs

Poly Liner

ITEM NUMBER SIZE

LxWxD WEIGHT
R06-**X-PLN 6 bu/6.7 cu ft
347 x 24" x 20 %" 15 Ibs
R08-**X-PLN 8 bu/9.4 cu ft
38" x 26" x 23” 18 Ibs
R10-**X-PLN 10 bu /11.9 cu ft
40”7 x 28” x 25" 20 Ibs
R12-**X-PLN 12 bu/14.2 cu ft
407 x 30" x 27 '%,” 27 1bs
R14-**X-PLN 14 bu /17 cu ft
445" x 326" x 27 31" 31 Ibs
R16-**X-PLN 16 bu/18.6 cu ft
44” x 32" x 30” 34 Ibs
R18-**X-PLN 18 bu /24 cu ft
46” x 34” x 30” 38 Ibs
R20-**X-PLN 20 bu /25.6 cu ft oL
527 x 36” x 30” 46 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

30

Royal Basket Trucks

| royal-basket.com



The Royal® Poly Hinged Lids are designed to fit the 8 sizes of Royal® Poly Trucks. User friendly with a center hinge allowing either side of the
Hinged Lid to be open. Available in standard Poly colors. The Royal® Elevated Poly Truck is ergonomically designed for sorting and collecting. The
powder coated steel frame and base is standard with 3” non-marking polyurethane stem casters. Available in 2 sizes and standard poly colors.

POLY TRUCK SERIES

Poly Hinged Lid

ITEM NUMBER SIZE
LxWxD WEIGHT
6 bu
347 x 24" x 5” 9 Ibs
8 bu
38" x26” x5” 9 Ibs
10 bu
40” x 28” x 5" 11 Ibs
12 bu
40” x 30" x 5" 11 Ibs
14 bu
44" x 32" x 5" 13 Ibs
16 bu
44" x 32" x 5" 13 Ibs
18 bu
46” x 34” x 5" 16 Ibs
20 bu
52" x 36" x 5” 18 Ibs
EP

Royal Basket Trucks

800.426.6447

royal-basket.com

LD

Elevated Poly Truck - 6 bu
6.7cuft | 34”x24”x20'%"x36'." | 25Ibs

Elevated Poly Truck - 8 bu
94cuft | 38"x26”x23"x38%” | 28Ibs

**Color - See page 3 for options

31



The Royal® Poly Scale Cart is ideal for process efficiency in laundry or mail operations. Available in 2 sizes and standard poly colors. Molded poly
tub sits on a powder coated steel frame and platform. The digital scale, with auto shut-off, is rated to 250 Ibs. Maneuvers easily on 3” or 5” non-
marking polyurethane stem casters. Replacement and “legal for trade” scales available.

POLY TRUCK SERIES

ST

Poly Scale Cart - 6 bu
6.7cuft | 34”x24”x20'%"x36'%" | 54Ibs

Poly Scale Cart - 8 bu
94cuft | 36”x26”x23"x41'%” | 581bs

**Color - See page 3 for options

32 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



BASKET TRUCK SERIES

The Royal® Basket Truck Series is a versatile and durable product line that is crafted to meet the needs of
daily operations within many industries. This Basket Truck Series serves a variety of applications as it is
available in numerous sizes. Each Basket Truck has the option of a wood or steel wire base as well as
different sizes of non-marking casters. This extensive product line is designed to be versatile and applicable
in many environments. The heavy duty vinyl is manufactured to withstand wear and tear. Each Basket
Truck ships fully assembled, with exception of the 6-bushel Elevated Basket Truck and the Knock Down
Basket Truck, which require minimal assembly. All Royal® Basket Trucks are made in the USA.



The Royal® Permanent Liner Basket Truck series is a versatile and durable material handling cart that is offered in 9 sizes and 13 vinyl colors. The
Permanent Liner Basket Trucks are constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner that is permanently attached to a steel wire frame. Carts are available on a
kiln-dried hardwood base or a powder coated steel base. Three inch non-marking polyurethane casters come standard on the Permanent Liner
Basket Trucks. Custom branding, accessories and upgrades available.

BASKET TRUCK SERIES

Permanent Liner Basket Trucks - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER
LxWxDx OAH

SIZE
WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL

R04**W-PM*-3UNN

4bu/49cuft

26" x 18" x 18” x 24 '/,” 25 lbs / 22 Ibs
R06-**W-PM*-3UNN 6bu/7.1cuft
30" x 207 x 20 'L” x 27" 29 Ibs /27 Ibs
R08-**W-PM*-3UNN 8bu/10cu ft
34” x 227 x 23" x 29 %" 34 Ibs /33 Ibs
R10-**W-PM*-3UNN 10 bu/12.5 cu ft
36” x 24”7 x 25" x 31 /" 351bs/ 34 Ibs
R12-**W-PM*-3UNN 12 bu/14.9 cu ft
36” x 26”7 x 27 /" x 34” 37 Ibs / 36 Ibs
R14-**W-PM*-3UNN 14 bu/17.8 cu ft
PM 40” x 28” x 27 '/" x 34” 41 Ibs / 40 Ibs

R16-**W-PM*-3UNN 16 bu/19.4 cu ft
40” x 28” x 30” x 36 /" 42 Ibs / 41 Ibs
R18-**W-PM*-3UNN 18 bu/21.9 cu ft
427 x 30” x 30” x 36 /" 43 Ibs / 41 Ibs
R20-**W-PM*-3UNN 20 bu/26.7 cu ft
48” x 32” x 30" x 36 /" 44 Ibs / 42 Ibs

Permanent Liner Basket Trucks - Wire Base

ITEM NUMBER SIZE

Lx W x D x OAH WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL

R04**W-PW*-3UNT 4bu/4.9cuft

26” x 18” x 18”7 x 23” 31 1bs /26 Ibs

R06-**W-PW*-3UNT 6 bu/7.1cuft

30” x20” x 20 " x 25 '%” 33 Ibs /28 Ibs

R08-**W-PW*-3UNT 8 bu /10 cu ft

34” x 227 x 23" x 28” 35 Ibs /33 Ibs

R10-**W-PW*-3UNT 10 bu/12.5 cu ft

36” x 24” x 25” x 30” 38 Ibs / 36 Ibs

R12-**W-PW*-3UNT 12 bu/14.9 cu ft

367 x 26”7 x 27 /" x 32 '” 40 Ibs / 38 Ibs

R14-**W-PW*-3UNT 14 bu/17.8 cu ft

40" x 28”7 x 27 " x 32 /" 42 Ibs / 40 lbs

R16-**W-PW*-3UNT 16 bu/19.4 cu ft

40” x 28” x 30” x 35” 43 Ibs / 40 Ibs

R18-**W-PW*-3UNT 18 bu/21.9 cu ft

42” x 30” x 30” x 35” 45 |bs / 42 Ibs PW

R20-**W-PW*-3UNT 20 bu/26.7 cu ft

48” x 327 x 30” x 35” 47 Ibs / 44 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options
34 Royal Basket Trucks 800.426.6447 |  royal-basket.com



The Royal® Knock Down Basket Truck is designed to meet the needs of many environments. Ideal for all applications from laundry, recycling, sports
equipment and more. Knock Down Basket Truck Liners are available in vinyl or canvas, which is laced onto a powder coated steel wire frame. Vinyl is
flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV, and tear resistant. Available in 6 standard sizes with 3" non-marking polyurethane casters. These carts ship
unassembled for freight savings. They are not collapsible once assembled. Minimal assembly required, additional parts and accessories available.

BASKET TRUCK SERIES

Knock Down Basket Trucks - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER SIZE

LxWx D x OAH WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL

R08-**X-KD*-3UNN 8bu/10cuft

34" x 227 x 23" x 29'/," 36 Ibs / 34 Ibs

R10-**X-KD*-3UNN 10bu/12.5¢cuft

36" x24” x 257 x 31 /," 37 Ibs / 36 Ibs

R12-**X-KD*-3UNN 12bu/14.9 cuft

36" x 26”7 x 27 '/ x 34” 38 Ibs /37 Ibs

R14-**X-KD*-3UNN 14 bu/17.8 cu ft

40” x 28” x 27 '/ x 34” 45 Ibs / 44 Ibs

R16-**X-KD*-3UNN 16 bu/19.4 cu ft

40” x 28” x 30" x 36 /" 46 Ibs / 45 Ibs KD

R18-**X-KD*-3UNN 18 bu/21.9cuft

42” x 30” x 30" x 36 /2" 47 Ibs / 46 Ibs
Knock Down Basket Trucks - Wire Base
ITEM NUMBER SIZE
LxWx D x OAH WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL
R08-**X-KW*-3UNT 8bu/10cuft
34" x 22" x 23" x 28” 37 Ibs / 35 Ibs
R10-**X-KW*-3UNT 10bu/12.5¢cuft
36" x 24” x 25” x 30” 39 Ibs / 38 Ibs
R12-**X-KW*-3UNT 12bu/14.9cuft
36" x 26”7 x 27 /" x 32 /" 41 Ibs / 40 Ibs
R14-**X-KW*-3UNT 14 bu/17.8 cu ft
40” x 28” x 27 /" x 32 /" 46 Ibs / 44 Ibs

KW R16-**X-KW*-3UNT 16 bu/19.4 cuft

40” x 28” x 30” x 35” 47 Ibs / 45 Ibs
R18-**X-KW*-3UNT 18bu/21.9cuft
42” x 30” x 30” x 35” 49 Ibs / 47 Ibs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447

royal-basket.com

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

35



The Royal® Removeable Liner Basket Truck is constructed of a vinyl or canvas liner laced onto a steel wire frame, making this cart ideal for many
applications. The vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV, and tear resistant. Available in 9 standard sizes with 3” non-marking polyurethane
casters to optimize efficiency. The Royal® Elevated Basket Truck is ergonomically designed for efficient sorting and collecting. Available in 3 sizes,
as well as 2 overall heights. The Royal® Elevated Basket Truck is ideal for maximizing efficiency. Minimal assembly required.

BASKET TRUCK SERIES

Removabhle Liner Basket Trucks - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER SIZE
Lx W x D x OAH WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL
R04**X-RV*-3UNN 4bu/49cuft
26" x 187 x 18" x 24 'f,” 251bs /22 Ibs
R06-**X-RV*-3UNN 6 bu/7.1cuft
30” x20” x 20 " x 277 29 Ibs / 27 Ibs
R08-**X-RV*-3UNN 8 bu/10cu ft
34” x 227 x 237 x 29 '/,” 34 Ibs / 33 Ibs
R10-**X-RV*-3UNN 10 bu/12.5 cu ft
367 x 24” x 25" x 31 '/,” 35 Ibs / 34 Ibs
R12-**X-RV*-3UNN 12 bu/14.9 cu ft
367 x 26” x 27 /" x 34” 37 Ibs / 36 Ibs
R14-**X-RV*-3UNN 14 bu/17.8 cu ft
40” x 28” x 27 /" x 34” 41 Ibs / 40 Ibs
R16-**X-RV*-3UNN 16 bu/19.4 cu ft
RV 40" x 28” x 30" X 36 1" 42 Ibs / 41 Ibs
R18-**X-RV*-3UNN 18 bu/21.9 cu ft
42” x 30” x 30” x 36 %" 43 Ibs /41 Ibs
R20-**X-RV*-3UNN 20 bu/26.7 cu ft
48” x 327 x 30" x 36 /" 44 Ibs / 42 Ibs
Elevated Basket Trucks - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER SIZE

LxWx D x OAH WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL

R03-**X-EL*-3UNN 3bu/4.5cuft

24” x 187 x 18” x 30 '/.” 28 Ibs / 27 Ibs

R04-**X-EL*-3UNN 4bu/4.9cuft

26” x 187 x 18” x 30 4" 29 Ibs / 27 Ibs

R06-**X-EL*-3UNN 6bu/7.1cuft

307 x20” x 20 %" x 30 %" 30 Ibs / 28 Ibs

Elevated Tall Basket Trucks - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER SIZE

LxWx D x OAH WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL

R04-**X-ET*-3UNN 4bu/4.9cuft

26” x 18” x 18” x 36” 30 Ibs / 28 Ibs

R06-**X-ET*-3UNN 6 bu/7.1cuft EL

307 x 20” x 20 '%” x 36” 30 Ibs / 28 Ibs

R08-**X-ET*-3UNN 8 bu /10 cu ft

34” x 227 x 23" x 36" 31 1bs /29 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options
36 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



The Royal® Hinged Top Basket Truck features a black polyethelene lid, heavy duty hinges and hasp that are welded to the frame. Available in 9
standard sizes, along with custom sizes; ships fully assembled. The Royal® Heavy Duty Basket Truck is structurally designed with 33% more wood
and 20% more steel than the Permanent Liner Basket Trucks. Constructed with a vinyl or canvas liner that is permanently attached to the steel wire
frame. Maneuvers easily on 4” non-marking polyurethane casters. Available in 4 standard sizes, along with custom sizes. Ships fully assembled.

BASKET TRUCK SERIES

Hinged Top Basket Trucks - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER
LxWxDxOAH

SIZE

WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL

R06-**W-HP*-3UNN

6bu/7.1cuft

30” x 20" x 20 '%” x 28 /" 44 1bs / 42 Ibs
R08-**W-HP*-3UNN 8 bu/10 cu ft
34" x 22" x 23" x 317 48 Ibs / 46 Ibs
R10-**W-HP*-3UNN 10 bu/12.5 cu ft
36” x 24” x 25” x 33” 51 Ibs /50 Ibs
R12-**W-HP*-3UNN 12 bu/14.9 cu ft
36” x 26” x 27 '%" x 35 %" 54 Ibs / 53 Ibs
R14-**W-HP*-3UNN 14 bu/17.8 cu ft
40” x 28” x 27 %" x 35 '” 62 Ibs / 60 Ibs
R16-**W-HP*-3UNN 16 bu/19.4 cu ft
40” x 28” x 30” x 38” 63 Ibs / 61 Ibs
R18-**W-HP*-3UNN 18 bu/21.9 cu ft
42” x 30” x 30” x 38” 66 Ibs / 64 Ibs
R20-**W-HP*-3UNN 20 bu /26.7 cu ft
48” x 32" x 30” x 38” 72 1bs / 69 Ibs
R24-**W-HP*-4UNN 24 bu /319 cu ft
54” x 34” x 30” x 39” 74 1bs /71 Ibs

Royal Basket Trucks |

HD

800.426.6447

royal-basket.com

HP

Heavy Duty Basket Trucks - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER
LxWxDxOAH

SIZE
WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL

R16-**W-HD*-4UNN
40” x 28” x 30" x 37 "

16 bu/19.4 cu ft
49 Ibs / 48 Ibs

R18-**W-HD*-4UNN
42” x 30” x 30" x 37 "

18bu/21.9cuft
50 Ibs / 49 Ibs

R20-**W-HD*-4UNN
48” x 32" x 30" x 37 "

20 bu /26.7 cu ft
51 1bs /50 Ibs

R24-**W-HD*-4UNN
54” x 34” x 30” x 37 %"

24 bu/319cu ft
54 Ibs / 53 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

37



New to the Royal® Basket Truck Series is the Collapsible Basket Truck. This cart features the ability to be collapsed for storage in areas with limited
space. The cart comes standard with rolling bumpers to protect walls during use. The bag is attached with heavy duty velcro. It can be removed easily
or kept on when collapsed. The cart is available in 8, 12, and 16-bushel sizes, 13 vinyl colors and 7 mesh colors.

BASKET TRUCK SERIES

Collapsible Basket Truck (vinyl) - 8 bu
10cuft | 38'%"x25'"x23"x29” | 36 Ibs

Collapsible Basket Truck (vinyl) - 12 bu
15cuft | 40'%"x29 %" x28”x33'." | 37Ibs

Collapsible Basket Truck (vinyl) - 16 bu

19cuft | 44" x31'%"x30"x36” | 38Ibs
CCA

GCA

Collapsible Basket Truck (mesh) - 8 bu
10cuft | 38" x25"%"x23"x29” | 361bs

Collapsible Basket Truck (mesh) - 12 bu
15cuft | 40" x29'%"x28" x33 " | 37Ibs

Collapsible Basket Truck (mesh) - 16 bu

19cuft | 44'%"x31'%"x30”x36” | 38Ibs Collapsed for storage

Clasp to hold cart collapsed for storage Nylon indicators on bag Rolling bumpers Bag secured by velcro
for hand location when
collapsing cart

**Color - See page 3 for options

38 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



HAMPER SERIES

The Royal Basket Trucks® Hamper Series product line is ideal for a variety of applications in Healthcare, Hospitality and
other environments. The Hamper Series offers two styles that are available in vinyl and mesh. This product line is
designed to maximize efficiency for all applications. Each product in the Hamper Series comes with minimal assembly
making it ready to use that day. The Royal® Hamper Series is made in the USA.



The Royal® Hampers are a convenient and collapsible series making them ideal for all applications from laundry, recycling, spa/pool, as well as
sports equipment and more. The Hamper Kit includes a 30-gallon bag and galvanized steel stand. Hamper Bags are constructed of breathable mesh
or tear resistant vinyl. ldentifying specific use or a generic hamper is easy with Royal’s various Hamper Bag styles. If not standard, the bag can be
labeled Enviro (recycle), Towel or Pool Towels. Also available with or without attached cover. Additional hamper stands and 30-gallon bags are

available.

HAMPER SERIES

HBK EBK
THK PHK
HMK HAK

Hamper Stand

177 x15”x30” | 5lbs

**Color - See page 3 for options

40

Hamper Kit - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 8lbs

Enviro (recycle) Hamper Kit - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 8lbs

Towel Hamper Kit - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 8lbs

HBN

PHN

Hamper Bag - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 3lbs

Enviro (recycle) Hamper Bag - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 3lbs

Towel Hamper Bag - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 3lbs

Royal Basket Trucks

Pool Towel Hamper Kit - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 8lbs

Mesh Hamper Kit - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 8lbs

Hamper Kit with Cover- 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15"x30” | 9lbs

EBN THN

HMN HAN

Pool Towel Hamper Bag - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15”x30” | 3lbs

Mesh Hamper Bag - 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15”x30” | 3lbs

Hamper Bag with Cover- 30 gal
42cuft | 177x15”x30” | 41bs

| 800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



The Royal® Hamper Series includes the convenient and collapsible X-Frame Cart, which is designed to optimize mobility and efficiency. The X-
Frame Cart is a light duty collection cart ideal for many uses. Available in 6-bushel or 8-bushel with vinyl or breathable mesh. If not standard, the
bag can be labeled with Towel or Pool Towels. Also available with or without attached cover. Replacement parts and custom branding available.

HAMPER SERIES

XFA

X-Frame Kit

X-Frame Kit

XBN

X-Frame Bag

X-Frame Bag

Royal Basket Trucks

XTA XPA XMA

Towel X-Frame Kit Pool Towel X-Frame Kit Mesh X-Frame Kit
6bu | 76cuft| 22°x20"x30"x35'%” | 211bs

Towel X-Frame Kit Pool Towel X-Frame Kit Mesh X-Frame Kit
8bu | 95cuft| 26”"x20"x30”x35"%” | 221bs

XTN XPN XMN

Towel X-Frame Bag Pool Towel X-Frame Bag Mesh X-Frame Bag
6bu | 76cuft | 22"x20”x30” | 21bs

Towel X-Frame Bag Pool Towel X-Frame Bag Mesh X-Frame Bag
8bu | 95cuft| 26”"x20”x30” | 2Ibs

X-Frame Cart (frame only) - 6 bu
22" x 20" x 30" x35%” | 191bs

X-Frame Cart (frame only) - 8 bu
26" x20”x30"x35"%” | 20lbs

800.426.6447 |  royal-basket.com

XAA

X-Frame with Cover Kit

X-Frame with Cover Kit

XAN

X-Frame Bag with Cover

X-Frame Bag with Cover

**Color - See page 3 for options

41



LAUNDRY SERIES

Royal Basket Trucks® continues to offer superior cart solutions to support commercial laundry operations.
The Royal® Laundry Series is an extensive product line that is designed to optimize efficiency and maximize
ease of use in many applications. Options like single or double hanging rods, drop-in dividers and frames, as
well as extractors and flatwork ironer carts are available in this series. All products within the Royal®
Laundry Series are made in the USA.



The Royal® Extractor Truck and Heavy Duty Extractor Truck are designed for use with large extractor laundry equipment and laundry drops. Brass,
rust proof grommets in the bottom of each bag for breathability and drainage. Available in 4 standard sizes with 4” or 6” non-marking polyurethane

casters.

LAUNDRY SERIES

EH

65” Heavy Duty Extractor Truck
25.6cuft | 65”x40”x23"x32%” | 1121bs

75” Heavy Duty Extractor Truck
29.8cuft | 75" x40”x23”x32%” | 1221bs

60” Extractor Truck
25.6cuft | 60”x32”x23"x30%” | 66 lbs

EX
70” Extractor Truck

29.8cuft | 70"x32"x23"x30%” | 69 Ibs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 43



The Royal® Flatwork Ironer Trucks, available in 3 standard sizes, includes a spring lift and maneuver easily on 4” non-marking polyurethane casters
mounted to a kiln-dried hardwood base. The Royal® Open End Flatwork Ironer Truck is constructed of a permanently attached vinyl liner with

heavy-duty PVC topping. Maneuvers easily on 5” non-marking polyurethane casters mounted to kiln-dried hardwood or powder coated steel wire
base. Spring lift included. Custom sizes available. All carts ship fully assembled.

LAUNDRY SERIES

44” Flatwork Ironer Truck
135cuft | 44"x23"x23"x31” | 481Ibs

50” Flatwork Ironer Truck
153 cuft | 50”"x23"x23"x31” | 501Ibs

56” Flatwork Ironer Truck

FW 171cuft | 56”x23"x23"x31” | 541lbs
WFA
Spring lift positioned under cart liner. No
. . FOA
exposed springs. Reverse riveted to
protect contents of the cart.

85” Open End Flatwork Ironer Truck - Wood Base
28.3cuft | 85" x24”x24"x32” | 1231bs

85” Open End Flatwork Ironer Truck - Wire Base
283cuft | 857 x24"x24”x31” | 1041bs

**Color *Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

44

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



The Royal® Bulk Wire Truck is ideal for handling bulk linen or refuse transport. The Bulk Wire Truck is constructed of a vinyl liner that is
permanently attached to a powder coated steel wire frame and base. Vinyl is flame retardant, mold, mildew, UV, and tear resistant. Bottom vinyl-
wrapped platform provides additional support inside the cart. Maneuvers easily on six- 4” non-marking polyurethane casters; larger casters
available. Available in 2 standard sizes and custom sizes. Ship fully assembled.

LAUNDRY SERIES

Bulk Wire Truck
40cuft | 40”"x28"x63"x68" | 102Ibs

Bulk Wire Truck
32cuft | 40”x28”x51”x56” | 85Ilbs

Vinyl wrapped platform for
additional support.

**Color - See page 3 for options

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 45



The Royal® Drop-In Divider Frame is ideal for use with Drop-in-Dividers, Vinyl Liners or Poly Liners. Frames are powder coated and are available in

7 standard sizes, as well as custom sizes. Non-marking 4” polyrethane casters are standard.

LAUNDRY SERIES

RP

Drop-In Divider Frame - Wire Base

Drop-In Divider Frame - Wood Base

ITEM NUMBER
LxWx D x OAH

R08-XXX-RP*-4UNN
34” x 22" x 23" x 30 "

R10-XXX-RP*-4UNN
36" x 24" x 25" x 32 %"

R12-XXX-RP*-4UNN
36" x 26” x 27 '%” x 35”

R14-XXX-RP*-4UNN
40” x 28” x 27 5" x 357

R16-XXX-RP*-4UNN
40” x 28” x 30” x 37 "

R18-XXX-RP*-4UNN
42” x 30” x 30” x 37 "

R20-XXX-RP*-4UNN
48” x 32” x 30” x 37 "

ITEM NUMBER
LxWxDxOAH

SIZE
WEIGHT

R08-XXX-RW*-4UNT
34” x 22" x 23" x 28”

8bu/10cuft
30 Ibs

R10-XXX-RW*-4UNT
36” x 24” x 25” x 30”

10bu/125cuft
32 Ibs

R12-XXX-RW*-4UNT
36" x 26” x 27 'k" x 32 %"

12bu/14.9cuft
34 Ibs

R14-XXX-RW*-4UNT
40” x 28” x 27 k" x 32 "

14bu/17.8 cuft
35 Ibs

R16-XXX-RW*-4UNT
40” x 28” x 30” x 35”

16 bu/19.4 cu ft
36 Ibs

R18-XXX-RW*-4UNT
42” x 30” x 30” x 35”

18bu/21.9cuft
37 Ibs

R20-XXX-RW*-4UNT
48” x 32” x 30” x 35”

20 bu/26.7 cu ft
39 Ibs

*Caster Arrangement - See page 3 for options

46

Royal Basket Trucks

SIZE
WEIGHT
8bu/10cuft
29 Ibs
10 bu/ 125 cuft
31 lbs
12 bu/14.9 cu ft
33 Ibs
14 bu/17.8 cu ft
34 lbs
16 bu/19.4 cu ft
37 lbs
18 bu/21.9 cu ft
38 Ibs
20 bu/26.7 cu ft
40 lbs
RW
| 800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com




The Royal® Drop-In Divider is designed to maximize organization and sorting. The vinyl drop-in dividers fit a vinyl/canvas basket truck or poly truck
making it easy to retrofit carts into halves or thirds. They can also be put into the Drop-In Divider frames on page 46. Constructed of flame
retardant, mold, mildew, UV, and tear resistant vinyl. Drop-In Dividers ship economically via UPS or FedEx. Custom sizes available.

LAUNDRY SERIES

E2N

Recycle Pocket
1/2 Drop-In Divider

*2N

1/2 Drop-In Divider

R3N
Standard Pocket

1/3 Drop-In Divider

T4N

Towels Pocket
2/3 Drop-In Divider

1/3 Drop-In Divider

Drop-In Dividers

P3N
Pool Towels Pocket
1/3 Drop-In Divider

*4N
2/3 Drop-In Divider

ITEM NUMBER TRUCK USE  ITEM NUMBER TRUCK USE
LxWxD WEIGHT LxWxD WEIGHT
R08-**X-*2N 8 bu R16-**X-*2N 16 bu
17" x 22” X 23" 3 Ibs 20” x 28” x 30” 6 Ibs
R08-**X-*3N 8 bu R16-**X-*3N 16 bu
114" x 22" x 23” 2 Ibs 131/3” x 28" x 30" 4 Ibs
R08-**X-*4N 8 bu R16-**X-*4N 16 bu
22 %" x 22" x 23” 4 Ibs 26 %" x 28” x 30” 7 Ibs
R10-**X-*2N 10 bu R18-**X-*2N 18 bu
18” x 24” x 25 4 Ibs 217 x 30" x 30” 7 Ibs
R10-**X-*3N 10 bu R18-**X-*3N 18 bu
12" x 24” X 25 3 Ibs 14” x 30” x 30” 4 Ibs
R10-**X-*4N 10 bu R18-**X-*4N 18 bu
24” X 24" x 25” 5 Ibs 28” x 30” x 30” 8 Ibs
R12-**X-*2N 12 bu R20-**X-*2N 20 bu
18” x 26" x 27 ' 5 Ibs 24” x 32" x 30" 7 Ibs
R12-**X-*3N 12 bu R20-**X-*3N 20 bu
127 X 26" x 27 3 Ibs 16” x 32” x 30” 4 Ibs
R12-**X-*4N 12 bu R20-**X-*4N 20 bu
24” X 26" x 27 ' 6 Ibs 32" x 32" x 30" 9 Ibs
R14-**X-*2N 14 bu R24-**X-*2N 24 bu
20” x 28” x 27 ' 6 Ibs 27" x 34" x 30" 8 Ibs
R14-**X-*3N 14 bu R24-**X-*3N 24 bu
134" x 28" x 27 4 Ibs 18” x 34” x 30” 5 Ibs
R14-**X-*4N 14 bu R24-**X-*4N 24 bu
26 %" x 28” x 27 ' 7 Ibs 36” x 34” x 30” 9 Ibs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447

royal-basket.com

**Color - See page 3 for options

47



Two sizes along with square or tappered fronts and hanging bars allow for many options and uses for the Royal® Wire Carts. The carts can be
used not only in laundry environments but in workout facilities, home use, sports facilities, and more. Each basket has a durable coating and a
white PVC top bumper. The carts maneuver easily with a tubular steel powder coated base and 5” non-marking polyurethane casters. Made in the
USA.

LAUNDRY SERIES

R27-BKX-W2A-5UNN
Wire Laundry Cart - Small Basket/Double Hanger
34cuft | 277x22”x117x70” | 42 Ibs
R27-BKX-W1A-5UNN
Wire Laundry Cart - Small Basket/Single Hanger ) R33-BKX-W2A-5UNN
34cuft | 277x22"x 11" x 71" | 371Ibs Wire Laundry Cart - Large Basket/Double Hanger

6.5cuft | 38%”x20"x16”x71” | 60Ibs
R33-BKX-W1A-5UNN
Wire Laundry Cart - Large Basket/Single Hanger
6.5cuft | 38%”x20"x16”x71'%” | 55Ibs

R27-BKX-WO0A-5UNN
Wire Laundry Cart - Small Basket/No Hanger
34cuft | 277 x227x11”x27'%” | 351bs

R33-BKX-WO0A-5UNN
Wire Laundry Cart - Large Basket/No Hanger R33-BKX-YOA-5UNN

» » o o Wire Laundry Cart
6.5cuft | 38%”x20"x 16" x33 % 531b
cuft | hx X X335 s Large Tapered Basket/No Hanger 6.6 cu ft

6.6cuft | 35°%"x23"x167/7"x33 %" | 54Ibs

R33-BKX-Y2A-5UNN
Wire Laundry Cart - Large Tapered Basket/Double Hanger
6.6cuft | 35%”x23"x167/7x71” | 60 Ibs

Wire Cart Accessories

ITEM NUMBER SIZE WxH WEIGHT
R27-BKX-W1K  Single Hanger Kit/Small Basket 17" x 61” 4 1bs
R27-BKX-W2K  Double Hanger Kit/Small Basket 23" x 61” 7 Ibs
R33-BKX-WOA-6PNN Egggﬁﬁwgﬁ gingle Hanger Kit/Large Basket 17: X 61 4 1bs
Wire Laundry Cart - Heavy Duty - - puble Hanger Klt/Large Basket 33” x 61 7 Ibs
6.5 cu ft R33-BKX-Y1K Single Hanger Kit/Taper Basket 17" x 61” 4 bs
38 %" x20” X 16” X 33 A" | 53 Ibs R33-BKX-Y2K Double Hanger Kit/Taper Basket 337 x61” 7 Ibs
R33-BKX-WIN Divider/Large Basket 19" x 12 ' 3 Ibs

48 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



PVC SERIES

The Royal Basket Trucks® PVC Series is a reliable product line that meets the needs of a variety of
applications throughout many industries. Each product within the PVC Series is available in a variety of sizes
and standard colors. The PVC Series is constructed with a durable tubular PVC frame and locking
polyurethane casters for easy use. All products within the Royal® PVC Series are made in the USA.



The Royal® PVC Hampers are durable collection hampers ideal for healthcare and hospitality, as well as linen and laundry collection. The carts are
constructed of a PVC tubular frame with an ABS plastic lid (excludes the 50-gallon hamper). The breathable mesh liners are available in 7 standard
colors. Select models feature foot pedal for hands free opening and closing of lid. 24-gallon and 35-gallon available in single, double, or triple
configurations. PVC Hampers are designed with 3” non-marking polyurethane stem casters; two locking to keep hampers stationary.

H1N

H1N

**Color - See page 3 for options

50

24 Gallon PVC Hamper - Single/no foot pedal
6.5cuft | 19°x19%”x29%”x34” | 131Ibs

35 Gallon PVC Hamper - Single/no foot pedal
90cuft | 23" x22%"x29%”x34” | 20 lbs

24 Gallon PVC Hamper - Single/with foot pedal
6.5cuft | 19°x193%”x29%”x34” | 141Ibs

35 Gallon PVC Hamper - Single/with foot pedal
90cuft | 23" x22'%"x29%”x34” | 21Ibs

H1F

50 Gallon PVC Hamper - Single/no foot pedal
11.0cuft | 36”"x24"x22"x27” | 141bs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



24 Gallon PVC Hamper - Triple/with foot pedal
194 cuft | 60”x19%”x29%”x34” | 42Ibs

35 Gallon PVC Hamper - Triple/with foot pedal
270cuft | 69"x22'%"x29%”x34” | 531Ibs

H3N

24 Gallon PVYC Hamper - Double/no foot pedal
129cuft | 41'%"x19%”x29%”x34” | 211bs

35 Gallon PVYC Hamper - Double/no foot pedal
18.0cuft | 48" x22'%"x29%” x34” | 30Ibs

24 Gallon PVYC Hamper - Double/with foot pedal
129cuft | 41'%"x19%”x29%”x34” | 231Ibs

35 Gallon PYC Hamper - Double/with foot pedal
18.0cuft | 48'%"x22 %" x29%"x34” | 32Ibs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com

H3F

24 Gallon PVC Hamper - Triple/no foot pedal
19.4cuft | 60" x19%”x29%”x34” | 39Ibs

35 Gallon PVC Hamper - Triple/no foot pedal
27.0cuft | 69" x22"%"x29%” x34” | 50 Ibs

HeF

**Color - See page 3 for options

51



The Royal® PVC Linen Cart is ideal for healthcare, hospitality, pool/spa, locker rooms and more. The durable PVC constructed tubular frame is set
on 3” or 4” non-marking polyurethane stem casters with two locking casters to keep the cart stationary. PVC Linen Carts are available in 3 standard

sizes, as well as a variety of colors. Mesh or vinyl covers are included with each cart and feature a front Velcro flap for easy access. These versatile
PVC Linen Carts offer two, three, or four shelves that are all rated for 150 pounds each. Minimal assembly required.

24” PVC Linen Cart - 2 shelves (mesh)
24" x 193" x 427 | 29 Ibs

32” PVC Linen Cart - 2 shelves (mesh)
32" x19%” x 42" | 341bs

42” PVC Linen Cart - 2 shelves (mesh)

42” x19%” x 43" | 411bs
L2A

24” PVC Linen Cart - 3 shelves (mesh)
24" x19%” x61” | 351bs

32” PVC Linen Cart - 3 shelves (mesh)
32" x19%” x61” | 47 1Ibs

42” PVC Linen Cart - 3 shelves (mesh)
42" x19°%” x 62" | 56 Ibs

LoA L4A

24” PVC Linen Cart - 4 shelves (mesh)

32” PVC Linen Cart - 4 shelves (mesh)
24" x19%” x 78" | 42 lbs

42” PVC Linen Cart - 4 shelves (mesh)
32" x19%”x 78" | 59 lbs

42" x19%” x79” | 68 Ibs
**Color - See page 3 for options

52

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



24” PVC Linen Cart - 2 shelves (vinyl)
24" x 193" x 42" | 29 lbs

32” PVC Linen Cart - 2 shelves (vinyl)
32" x19%” x42” | 341bs

42” PVC Linen Cart - 2 shelves (vinyl)
427 x19%” x43” | 41 1bs

24” PVC Line
24" x19

32” PVC Line
32" x19

42” PVC Line

42" x19

3VA

24” PVC Linen Cart - 4 shelves (vinyl)
24” x 193" x78” | 42 lbs

32” PVC Linen Cart - 4 shelves (vinyl)
32" x19%”x78” | 591bs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 |

royal-basket.com

2VA

n Cart - 3 shelves (vinyl)
%" x61” | 351bs

n Cart - 3 shelves (vinyl)
%" x 61" | 471bs

n Cart - 3 shelves (vinyl)
%" x62” | 56 Ibs

42” PVC Linen Cart - 4 shelves (vinyl)
42" x19%” x79” | 68 Ibs

**Color - See page 3 for options

53



The Royal® PVC Towel Station is a complete towel solution ideal for sorting and collecting towels in pool areas, spas, and locker rooms.
Constructed of a PVC tubular frame, the PVC Towel Station is available in 2 standard sizes with one or two shelves and 4” non-marking
polyurethane stem casters - two locking. Designed with a labeled vinyl or mesh cover. It also comes standard with one towel return cart. Minimal
assembly required. Additional Return Carts, replacement parts and accessories available.

32” Towel Station - 1 shelf 32” Towel Station - 2 shelves
32"x217x62” | 62Ibs 32"x21”x79” | 671Ibs

42” Towel Station - 1 shelf 42” Towel Station - 2 shelves

42" x 21" x62” | 67 Ibs 42 x21"x79” | 721bs
TSA S1A
PMA

Towel Station Return Cart
ITEM NUMBER SIZE Lx W x D x OAH WEIGHT

4bu/5.2cuft 26" x 177 x 20 %" x 27” 22 Ibs
(use with R32-S1A / R32-TSA)

4bu/5.2cuft 26" x 177 x 20 '%" x 25 4" 26 Ibs
(use with R32-S1A / R32-TSA)

6 bu/7.0cuft 377 x 17" x 20 'L" x 27" 24 Ibs
(use with R42-S1A / R42-TSA)

6 bu/7.0cuft 377 x 177 x 20 " x 25 4" 25 Ibs

(use with R42-S1A / R42-TSA)

**Color - See page 3 for options

54

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



ACCESSORIES & REPLACEMENT PARTS

The Royal Basket Trucks® Accessories & Replacement Parts Series is designed to support the Royal® line of
products. Each product within the series is easily attached or installed to Royal® products. Replacement
bags and supply organizers are ideal for optimal process efficiency. Additional casters are available, as well
as vinyl covers for standard Royal® carts. Accessories and replacement parts are available in multiple sizes
and standard colors. Made in the USA.



Two Compartment Vertical Organizer
19" x6”x30” | 2lbs

Basket Truck Corner Bumper - black
(set of 4) - 4 Ibs

Two Compartment Horizontal Organizer
18" x6”x11” | 2lbs

Basket Truck Handle

5 Ibs
Basket Truck Corner Bumper - white
(setof 4) - 4 Ibs

Poly Truck Bumper

ITEM NUMBER CART USE SIZE WEIGHT
6 bu 34" x 24” 1 Ibs
8 bu 38" x 26” 1 Ibs
10 bu 40" x 28” 1 Ibs
12 bu 40”7 x 30” 2 Ibs
14 bu 44” x 32" 2 Ibs
16 bu 44” x 327 2 Ibs
18 bu 46” x 34” 2 Ibs
20 bu 52" x 36” 2 Ibs

**Color - See page 3 for options

56

Royal Basket Trucks

Janitorial Supply Organizer
25" x3"x10” | 21bs

Poly Truck Handle

800.426.6447

5 lbs

royal-basket.com




Nylon Insert
ITEM NUMBER SIZE LxWxD WEIGHT
R06-**X-TIN 6bu/71cuft 30" x20” x18” 1 Ibs
R08-**X-TIN 8bu/10cuft 34" x 22" x 20 '%" 1 lbs
R10-**X-TIN 10bu/12.5cu ft 36” x 24" x 23” 1 lbs
R12-**X-TIN 12bu/14.9cu ft 36” x 26” x 25” 1 Ibs
R14-**X-TIN 14bu/17.8 cu ft 407 x 28" x 27 'f” 1 lbs
R16-**X-TIN 16 bu/19.4 cu ft 407 x 28" x 27 'f” 1 lbs
R18-**X-TIN 18 bu/21.9cu ft 42” x 30" x 30” 1 Ibs
R20-**X-TIN 20 bu/26.7 cu ft 48” x 32”7 x 30” 2 Ibs
R24-**X-TIN 24 bu/319cuft 54" x 34” x 30” 2 Ibs
R27-**X-TIN 27 wire / 3.4 cu ft 26" x 21" x 10 %" 1 Ibs
R33-**X-TIN 33 wire /6.5 cu ft 37 %" x19” x 15 %" 1 1bs TIN
Nylon Bag
ITEM NUMBER SIZE LxWxD WEIGHT
RO6-**X-NBN  6bu/7.1cuft 30" x 20" x18” 1 Ibs
RO8-**X-NBN ~ 8bu/10cuft 347 x 22" x 20 %" 1 lbs
R10-**X-NBN 10 bu/12.5cu ft 36" x 24" x 23” 1 Ibs
R12-**X-NBN 12 bu/14.9 cu ft 36" X 26” x 25” 1 lbs
R14-**X-NBN 14bu/17.8 cu ft 40" x 28" x 27 k" 1 lbs
R16-**X-NBN 16 bu/19.4 cu ft 40" x 28" x 27 k" 1 lbs
R18-**X-NBN 18 bu/21.9 cu ft 42” x 30" x 30” 2 Ibs
R20-**X-NBN 20 bu/26.7 cu ft 48” x 32” x 30” 2 Ibs
R24-**X-NBN 24 bu/31.9cu ft 54” x 34” x 30” 2 Ibs
R25-**X-NBN  Square Cart/9.2cuft 25" x22"x31” 1 Ibs
R27-**X-NBN 27 wire /3.4 cu ft 26" x 21" x 10 %" 1 Ibs
R33-**X-NBN 33 wire/6.5cuft 373" x19” x 153" 1 Ibs
Nylon Cap CPN
ITEM NUMBER SIZE LxWxH WEIGHT
R06-**X-CPN 6 bu 34”7 x 24" x10” 1 Ibs
R08-**X-CPN 8 bu 38" x 26" x10” 1 Ibs
R10-**X-CPN 10 bu 40” x 28" x 10” 1 Ibs
R12-**X-CPN 12 bu 40” x 30" x 10” 1 Ibs
R14-**X-CPN 14 bu 44” x 32" x 10” 2 Ibs
R16-**X-CPN 16 bu 44” x 32" x 10” 2 Ibs
R18-**X-CPN 18 bu 46” x 34" x 10” 2 Ibs
R20-**X-CPN 20 bu 52" x 36" x 10” 2 Ibs
R24-**X-CPN 24 bu 54” x 34” x 10” 3 Ibs
R27-**X-CPN 27 wire 26" x 21" x10” 1 Ibs
R33-**X-CPN 33 wire 37 %" x 19" x 10” 1 Ibs
R44-**X-CPN 44 in 44” x 23" x 10” 2 Ibs
R50-**X-CPN 50 in 50" x 23" x 10” 2 Ibs
R56-**X-CPN 56 in 56” x 23" x 10” 3 Ibs

_etTrucks | 800.426.6447 |

royal-basket.com

**Color - See page 3 for options

57




**Color - See page 3 for options

58

Vinyl Cover
ITEM NUMBER SIZE LxWxD WEIGHT
R06-**X-VCN 6 bu 34" x24” x 3” 1 lbs
R08-**X-VCN 8 bu 38" x26” x 3” 1 Ibs
R10-**X-VCN 10 bu 40" x 28" x 3" 1 Ibs
R12-**X-VCN 12 bu 40" x 30" x 3" 1 Ibs
R14-**X-VCN 14 bu 447 x 32" x 3” 2 Ibs
R16-**X-VCN 16 bu 447 x 32" x 3” 2 Ibs
R18-**X-VCN 18 bu 46" x 34" x 3” 2 Ibs
R20-**X-VCN 20 bu 52" x 36" x 3” 2 Ibs
R24-**X-VCN 24 bu 54" x 34" x 3” 3 Ibs
Ve R44-**X-VCN 44 in 447 x 23" x 3” 2 Ibs

R50-**X-VCN 50in 50” x 23" x 3” 2 Ibs
R56-**X-VCN 56 in 56" x 23" x 3” 3 Ibs

Nylon Cover

ITEM NUMBER SIZE LxWxH WEIGHT

R06-**X-NCN 6 bu 34" x24” x 3” 1 lbs

R08-**X-NCN 8 bu 38" x 26" x 3” 1 Ibs

R10-**X-NCN 10 bu 40" x 28" x 3" 1 Ibs

R12-**X-NCN 12 bu 40" x 30" x 3" 1 Ibs

R14-**X-NCN 14 bu 447 x 32" x 3” 2 Ibs

R16-**X-NCN 16 bu 447 x 32" x 3” 2 Ibs

R18-**X-NCN 18 bu 46" x 34" x 3" 2 Ibs

R20-**X-NCN 20 bu 52" x 36" x 3" 2 Ibs

R24-**X-NCN 24 bu 54" x 34" x 3" 3 Ibs

R44-**X-NCN 44 in 447 x 23" x 3” 2 Ibs NG

R50-**X-NCN 50 in 50” x 23" x 3” 2 Ibs

R56-**X-NCN 56 in 56" x 23" x 3” 3 Ibs
Field Installed Hinged Top
ITEM NUMBER SIZE LxWxH WEIGHT
R06-BKX-HFP 6 bu 30" x 21" x 3" 16 Ibs
R08-BKX-HFP 8 bu 34" x 23" x 3" 19 Ibs
R10-BKX-HFP 10 bu 36 %" x 25" x 3" 23 Ibs
R12-BKX-HFP 12 bu 36 ' x 27" x 3" 25 Ibs
R14-BKX-HFP 14 bu 40'%" x 29" x 3" 27 Ibs
R16-BKX-HFP 16 bu 40'%" x 29" x 3" 27 Ibs
R18-BKX-HFP 18 bu 42 %" x 317 x 3" 30 Ibs
R20-BKX-HFP 20 bu 48 %" x 33" x 3" 35 Ibs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-_




Bulk Mesh Cover - use on 36 BF/TP
50 %" x 28" x 47" | T71bs

Bulk Mesh Cover - use on 48 BP/TA
48" x28”x61” | 7lbs

Bulk Mesh Cover - use on 48 BF/BT/TP/BS
50 %" x 28" x61” | 71bs

BVN

Bulk Vinyl Cover - use on 36 BF/TP
50 " x 28" x 477 | 71lbs

Bulk Vinyl Cover - use on 48 BP/TA
48" x 28" x61” | 7lbs

Bulk Vinyl Cover - use on 48 BF/BT/TP/BS

502" x 28" x61” | 7lbs

BGF Bulk Mesh Flap - use on 36 BF/TP

Bulk Nylon Cover Bulk Nylon Cover Bulk Nylon Cover
use on 36 BF/TP use on 48 BP/TA
50 %" x 28” x 47" | 41bs

Royal Basket Trucks

202" x 40" | 1lbs

Bulk Mesh Flap - use on 48 BP/TA
32"Lx32%"W | 1lbs

Bulk Mesh Flap - use on 48 BF/TP
48” x50” | 1lbs

48”x28”x61” | 41bs

800.426.6447 |  royal-basket.com

use on 48 BF/BT/TP/BS
502" x 28" x61” | 4lbs

**Color - See page 3 for options



Basket Truck Spring Lift
ITEM NUMBER SIZE LxW WEIGHT
R06-**X-SLN 6 bu 26" x 16” 9lbs
R08-**X-SLN 8 bu 30" x18” 10 Ibs
R10-**X-SLN 10 bu 32" x 20" 10 Ibs
R12-**X-SLN 12 bu 32" x 22" 10 Ibs
R14-**X-SLN 14 bu 36”7 x 24” 11 Ibs
R16-**X-SLN 16 bu 36" x 24” 11 Ibs
R18-**X-SLN 18 bu 38" x 26” 13 Ibs
R20-**X-SLN 20 bu 44” x 28” 14 Ibs
R24-**X-SLN 24 bu 50” x 30” 19 Ibs
R44-**X-SLN 44 in 407 x19” 11 Ibs
R50-**X-SLN 50in 46” x19” 12 Ibs
R56-**X-SLN 56 in 52" x19” 13 Ibs
R85-**X-SLN 85in 857 x 22 %" 21 Ibs
R25-**X-LSN SQUARE CART 217 x 18 8 Ibs
Low tension springs availalbe (LS)
Poly Truck Spring Lift
ITEM NUMBER SIZE LxW WEIGHT
R06-**X-PSN 6 bu 25 %" x 157 7 1bs
R08-**X-PSN 8 bu 29 %" x 17" 8 Ibs
R10-**X-PSN 10 bu 31" x19” 8 Ibs
R12-**X-PSN 12 bu 31" x21” 8 Ibs
R14-**X-PSN 14 bu 31" x21” 9 Ibs
R16-**X-PSN 16 bu 35" x 23” 9 Ibs
R18-**X-PSN 18 bu 37 %" x 257 10 Ibs
R20-**X-PSN 20 bu 42 %" x 26” 11 Ibs
Low tension springs availalbe (LP)
Bulk Poly Truck Spring Lift
ITEM NUMBER USE ON LxW WEIGHT
R36-**X-BLN 36 BF 48" x 21" 11 Ibs
R48-**X-BLN 48 BP 427 x 23" 10 Ibs
R49-**X-BLN 48 BF 48" x 21" 11 Ibs
**Color - See page 3 for options
60 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com




REPLACEMENT PARTS

Replacement Liners

¢ Available in 3” for 6 and 8 bushel lifts and 7”
lengths for 10+ bushel size

« Standard and low tension springs available 85 Ibs

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com

e Standard springs fully extend at approximately
150 Ibs, low tension springs at approximately

ITEM NUMBER SIZE ITEM NUMBER SIZE
LxWxD WEIGHT - CANVAS /VINYL LxWxD WEIGHT - CANVAS / VINYL
R04-**X-LNN 4bu/49cuft R44-**X-LNN 44in/13.5 cu ft
26” x 18” x 18” 41bs /3 Ibs 44” x 23" x 23” NA /5 Ibs
R06-**X-LNN 6 bu/7.1cuft R50-**X-LNN 50in/15.3 cu ft
30" x20” x 20 %" 51bs/ 3 Ibs 50” x 23” x 23” NA /6 Ibs
R08-**X-LNN 8bu/10cu ft R56-**X-LNN 56in/17.1 cu ft
34” x 22" x 23” 51bs /4 Ibs 56” x 23” x 23” NA /7 Ibs
R10-**X-LNN 10bu/12.5cuft R60-**X-LNN 60in/25.6 cu ft
36" x 24” x 25” 6 Ibs /5 Ibs 60” x 32” x 23” NA /7 Ibs
R12-**X-LNN 12bu/14.9 cu ft R70-**X-LNN 70in/29.8 cu ft
36" x26” x 27 %" 6 Ibs /5 Ibs 70” x 32” x 23” NA /9 Ibs
R14-**X-LNN 14 bu/17.8 cu ft R85-*XX-LNN 85in/28.3 cu ft
40” x 28” x 27 " 71bs /5 Ibs 85" x 24” x 24” NA /8 Ibs
R16-**X-LNN 16 bu/19.4 cu ft
40” x 28” x 30” 7 1bs /6 Ibs
R18-**X-LNN 18 bu/21.9cuft
42” x 30” x 30” 8 1bs /6 Ibs
R20-**X-LNN 20 bu/26.7 cu ft
48” x 32” x 30” 91bs/6 Ibs
R24-**X-LNN 24bu/319cuft
54” x 34” x 30” 91bs/7 Ibs
LNN

Replacement Springs - Basket Truck Basket Truck

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION WEIGHT Replacement Spring

R3B-**X-SGN Replacement Spring - 3” % Ib

R3B-**X-LSN Low Tension Replacement Spring - 3” % Ib

R7B-**X-SGN Replacement Spring - 7” % Ib

R7B-**X-LSN Low Tension Replacement Spring - 7” i 1b

Replacement Springs - Poly Truck

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

R3P-**X-SGN Replacement Spring - 3” % Ib

R3P-**X-LSN Low Tension Replacement Spring - 3” % Ib

R7P-**X-SGN Replacement Spring - 7” % Ib

R7P-**X-LSN Low Tension Replacement Spring - 7” 3 1b

Poly Truck

Replacement Spring

**Color - See page 3 for options

61



REPLACEMENT PARTS

PVC Linen Cart Replacement Cover - Mesh

PVC Linen Cart Replacement Cover - Vinyl

ITEM NUMBER SIZE ITEM NUMBER SIZE
Lx W x D x OAH WEIGHT Lx W x D x OAH WEIGHT
R24-**X-L2N 24” - 2 shelf R24-**X-2VN 24 - 2 shelf
24” x19%.” x 37" 4 Ibs 24” x 19%" x 37" 4 Ibs
R32-**X-L2N 32” - 2 shelf R32-**X-2VN 32” - 2 shelf
32" x 19 %" x 37" 4 Ibs 32" x19%" x 37" 4 Ibs
R42-**X-L2N 427 - 2 shelf R42-**X-2VN 427 - 2 shelf
42" x 19 %" x 37” 5 Ibs 427 x 193" x 37” 5 Ibs
R24-**X-L3N 24” - 3 shelf R24-**X-3VN 24” - 3 shelf
24” x19°%.” x 54” 5 Ibs 24” x 19%,” x 54” 5 Ibs
R32-**X-L3N 32” - 3 shelf R32-**X-3VN 32” - 3 shelf
32" x 19 %" x 54” 5 Ibs 32" x 19 %" x 54” 5 Ibs
R42-**X-L3N 42” - 3 shelf R42-**X-3VN 42” - 3 shelf
42" x 19 %" x 54” 6 Ibs 427 x 193" x 54” 6 Ibs
R24-**X-L4N 24” - 4 shelf R24-**X-4VN 247 - 4 shelf
24" x19%.” x 71" 6 Ibs 24" x19%" x 71" 6 Ibs
R32-**X-L4N 32” - 4 shelf R32-**X-4VN 32” - 4 shelf
L2N 32" x19%” x 717 6 Ibs 32" x19%" x 71" 7 Ibs
R42-**X-L4N 427 - 4 shelf R42-**X-4VN 427 - 4 shelf
42" x 19%” x 717 7 Ibs 427 x 193" x 717 7 Ibs
R24-XXX-LRN
24” PVC Linen Cart - Replacement Shelf
24”x20"x 1'% | 21bs
R32-XXX-LRN
32” PVC Linen Cart - Replacement Shelf
32°x20"x1'%" | 2'%Ibs
R42-XXX-LRN
42” PVC Linen Cart - Replacement Shelf
42°x 20" x1'%" | 4'%Ibs
R24-WHX-APX-HNDL
24” PVC Linen Cart - Replacement Handle
20"x8”x1'%" | 2Ibs
R32-WHX-APX-HNDL
32” PVC Linen Cart - Replacement Handle
20"x8”"x1'%" | 2Ibs
R42-WHX-APX-HNDL
42” PVC Linen Cart - Replacement Handle LRN HNDL

20"x 8" x1'%" | 21Ibs

**Color - See page 3 for options

62

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447

| royal-basket.com



REPLACEMENT PARTS

24 Gallon PVC Hamper Replacement Lid
19”x19"x3” | 61lbs

24 Gallon PVC Hamper Replacement Lid with Foot Pedal
19"x19"x3” | 61lbs

35 Gallon PYC Hamper Replacement Lid
23"x23"x3” | 61bs

35 Gallon PVC Hamper Replacement Lid with Foot Pedal
23"x23"x3” | 61bs

24 Gallon PVC Hamper Bag Holder
13”x14” | 3/41b

35 Gallon PVC Hamper Bag Holder
177x18” | 11b

LMN

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com

HLN / HLF

HON

24 Gallon PVC Hamper Replacement Bag - Mesh
147 x14”x29%” | 11b

35 Gallon PVC Hamper Replacement Bag - Mesh
18" x18"x29%” | 2lbs

50 Gallon PVC Hamper Replacement Bag - Mesh
32" x20 " x 20" | 2lbs

**Color - See page 3 for options

63



Royal® offers stem casters for PVC, specialty carts and hampers; and plate casters for standard and heavy duty carts. Stem casters are available in
3-inch to 5-inch sizes in Polyurethane or Polyolefin. Plate casters are available in 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8-inch standard sizes in Polyurethane, Hard Rubber,
Soft Rubber and Pneumatic. Custom (non-standard) caster sizes and materials available.

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Plate Caster - Rigid

Plate Caster - Swivel

Plate Caster - Swivel w/Lock

PLATE CASTERS

DESCRIPTION RIGID WEIGHT SWIVEL WEIGHT LOCKING WEIGHT
3” Polyurethane | RO3-GRX-CRS-RUN 1'% 1Ibs R03-GRX-CRS-SUN  13lbs R03-GRX-CRS-SUL 1'%lbs
3” Soft Rubber R03-BKX-CRS-RSN 1 ' 1bs R03-BKX-CRS-SSN 1 ':1Ibs

3” Hard Rubber | RO3-BKX-CRS-RHN 1 Ibs R03-BKX-CRS-SHN 1 ':1lbs

4” Polyurethane | RO4-GRX-CRS-RUN 1 lbs R04-GRX-CRS-SUN  134lbs R04-GRX-CRS-SUL 2 1Ibs
4” Soft Rubber R04-BKX-CRS-BSN 1'% 1Ibs R04-BKX-CRS-SSN  21bs

4” Hard Rubber | RO4-BKX-CRS-RHN 1'% 1Ibs R04-BKX-CRS-SHN  21Ibs

5” Polyurethane | RO05-RDX-CRS-RUN 3 1bs R05-RDX-CRS-SUN  31ibs R05-RDX-CRS-SUL 3 ' 1Ibs
5” Soft Rubber R05-BKX-CRS-RSN 1'% 1Ibs R05-BKX-CRS-SSN  21Ibs

5” Hard Rubber | RO5-BKX-CRS-RHN 1'% Ibs R05-BKX-CRS-SHN  21bs

6” Polyurethane | RO6-RDX-CRS-RUN 3% Ibs R06-RDX-CRS-SUN  33lbs

6” Hard Rubber | RO6-BKX-CRS-RHN 1'% 1Ibs R06-BKX-CRS-SHN 2 1Ibs

6” Pneumatic R06-BKX-CRS-RPN 3 1Ibs R06-BKX-CRS-SPN  31Ibs

6” Bulk Poly R06-GRX-CRB-RUN 4 1bs R06-GRX-CRB-SUN 51bs R06-GRX-CRB-SUL 5 1bs
8” Housekeeping | R08-GRX-CRB-RUN  51bs R08-GRX-CRB-SUN 5% 1bs R08-GRX-CRB-SUL 6 ' lbs
10” Tilt Truck R10-BKX-CWT-XPN 5% 1bs

Stem Caster - Swivel w/lock
(use with PVC hamper/linen cart)

Stem Caster - Swivel
(use with PVC hamper/linen cart)

Stem Caster - Swivel
(use with scale,
wire & elevated poly cart)

Stem Caster - X-Frame

STEM CASTERS

DESCRIPTION SWIVEL WEIGHT LOCKING WEIGHT
X-Frame Socket R00-BKX-CSX-XXN ' lbs

3” for use with X-Frame R03-BKX-CSX-XON % 1bs

3” for use with 6 BU Poly Scale Cart R03-GRX-CSA-XUN 1 ':1Ibs

5” for use with 8 BU Poly Scale Cart R05-GRX-CSA-XUN 21Ibs

5” for use with Wire Cart R05-GRX-GSA-XUN  21bs

3” for use with Elevated Poly Cart R03-GRX-CSA-XUN 1 '4lbs

3” for use with PVC Hamper R03-GRX-CSX-XUN % 1lbs R03-GRX-CSX-XUL % lbs

3” for use with 24” PVC Cart R03-GRX-CSX-XUN ‘% lbs R03-GRX-CSX-XUL ‘'~ lbs

3” for use with 32” PVC Cart R03-GRX-CSX-XUN  ‘*%1bs R03-GRX-CSX-XUL ' 1bs

4” for use with 42” PVC Cart R04-GRX-CSX-XUN  3%:1bs R04-GRX-CSX-XUL 34 1Ibs

64 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com -




CUSTOM PRODUCTS AND BRANDING

Custom solutions with Royal Basket Trucks® has the power to elevate your efficiencies and your brand.
Make your logo stand out with custom branding by Royal Basket Trucks®. Royal® also offers a line of custom
products that can be designed to meet the needs of many industries and environments. All Royal®
Branding and Custom Products are made in the USA.



Royal Basket Trucks® efficiently modifies standard carts and manufactures fully custom carts. A fully custom designed solution, from an
engineering concept — to design — to manufacture, is easy when working with Royal®.

CUSTOM CARTS

66 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



Royal Basket Trucks® offers a variety of solutions that are geared towards the customer’s wants and needs. Our manufacturing process allows
specific modifications to our current product line. Custom solutions are easy when working with Royal®.

CUSTOM SOLUTIONS

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 67



Branding and labeling is a powerful way to improve cart use in any environment. Royal Basket Trucks® offers printing (on vinyl and canvas carts)
and labeling (on poly carts). Branding and logo placement are ideal for increased recognition and awareness. Show off your brand or a specific
function easily with Royal® as your partner.

BRANDING

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Custom Printing Set-Up
Exact Reprint Set-Up
One Color Custom Printing
Two Color Custom Printing
Three/Four Color Custom Printing

68 Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com



BRANDING

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com 69



ACCESSORIES & REPLACEMENT PARTS ........ccvvvvnieiiinieieenns 55
BASKET TRUCK SERIES ... e e e e 33
Bulk Covers (BG/BV/BN) ........cccuiiiieiriiierinicess e 59
BULK POLY TRANSPORT SERIES............ccooeeiiieieeeeeeeeeee 23
Bulk Poly Truck Custom OptionsS .........ccoevveveeiviiicieiiceeceee e, 27
Bulk Poly Trucks (BF/BP).......ceuiuiiieieiriecieisrccies e 25
Bulk Security Trucks (BT/BS) ..o 26
Bulk Wire Truck (BW) ....cvviiieecece e 45
BUIT Gart (BU)..eeeceeeeeeceeessccieeeeeee e

Bumpers (BM/PB)

CaSters (CR/CS) ...
Chrome Hamper Kits & Replacement Bag (HB) ..........ccccocvueecviiiuccninnes 7
Collapsible Basket Trucks (CC/GC) .......cvrrmrmerrrieiriinciicirneceeisnceee, 38
COLLECTION CART SERIES ........coniniieieieeeeeeeeeee e e e 8
Custom Branding (SU/SE/SN) ......ccviienriiiinceeeeeceen, 68-69
CUSTOM BRANDING AND PRODUCTS .........oeeieneenceeneeeeeeeeene 65
CUSTOM ProdUCES ..ot 66-67
Designer Collection Gart (DN).........coverrerrernreeiereseeeeeeseeesesene e 6
Designer Return Gart (DC) .......cvueveireeuerieeeieree e 5
DESIGNER SERIES........coeiiiieieeiee e e e 4
Designer Storage Cart (DS) .....cvovrvrirerereeeeeeeees e
Designer Towel Station (DV)......coovvvnvineereeeveee

Drop-In Divider Frames (RP/RW)

Drop-In Dividers (E2/E3/E4, R2/R3/R4, T2/T3/T4, P2/P3/P4)................ 47
Elevated Basket Trucks (EL/ET) ..o 36
Elevated Cart (EW/GE) ........c.ooivrririieeeeceeeeeseeese e 10
EXEractor TrUCKS (EX)...vovovvoiiiiieieeiirese e 43
Field Installed Hinged Tops (HF) ..o 58
FIRtWOrK Ironer (FW) ..o 44
Four Compartment Cart (WW) ... 10
Full Yard Tilt Truck (TU/TT/TX) o 16
Half Yard Tilt Truck (TU/TT/TX)..ce o 15
Hamper Bags (HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA)........ccccoviiiiirnieeeecceeeee, 40
Hamper Kits (HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA) ......cooiiiiieiccrceee, 40
HAMPER SERIES ... e e e e 39
Hamper Stand (HS) ..o 40
HaNAIES (HN) ..o 56
Heavy Duty Basket Trucks (HD) .......ooeveriririiiesesseessee 37
Heavy Duty Extractor Trucks (EH)........oceeoivreieniceeeeeereceen 43
HEAVY DUTY POLY TRUCK SERIES .........c.coomiiniiiieeieeeeeeee 17
Hinged Top Basket Trucks (HP) .......covvvvviieeiieecee, 37
Housekeeping Cart Accessories & Replacement Parts...............c........... 13
HOUSEKEEPING CART SERIES ..........ccvuiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeenn 11
Housekeeping Carts (C3/M2/M3)........corrrerurrieieirereneeeeseseeeeeseneeeen 12
INDEX ...t e e e e 70
Knockdown Basket Trucks (KD/KW) ..., 35
LAUNDRY SERIES.......c.oieiieieeieeeee e e e e e e e e e e e 42
Linen Cart (LC) ..o 22
70

Mail Carts (MT/RM/CM/TM) ..o 19
Mat Carts (FIM).......c.cuiierce e 22

MODEL NUMBER / SIZE / PRODUCT CODE /COLOR & CASTER
ARRANGEMENT OPTIONS .......cvniiiiiiiiiereece e 3

NYION BAG (NB) ...t
NYION CaP (CP) oo
NYION COVEF (NC) ...t
NYION INSEIE (TH) oo
Open End Flatwork Ironer (FO/WF)
Organizers (JOV/JOH/JSN) ...
Permanent Liner Basket Trucks (PM/PW)
Poly Elevated Trucks (EP) ..o
Poly Hinged LidS (LD).....oovvveireicinnen

Poly Liners and Frames (PF/PL) ..............

Poly Scale Carts (ST) ....cocviieiiierrieee e
POLY TRUCK SERIES ..o e e
POIY TrUCKS (PT/PG) oot
Produce CartS (PD).....cccovveiiiiiiieieieeeee e
PRODUCT CODES ......ccuieeieeieeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
PVC Hamper Replacement Parts (HL/HO/LM) ........covevniicnnicinnnnn. 63
PVC Hampers (H1/H2/H3) ... 50-51
PVC Linen Cart Replacement Parts (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V/LR/AP)........... 62
PVC Linen Carts (L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/AV)........cviriicnneeeenecieene
PUCSERIES ... e e e e
PVC Towel Station Return Carts (PM/PW)........ccoooviiiennecnnceiee
PVC Towel Stations (ST/TS) ..eerviieeeeeeceeerees e
Recycle Carts and Lids (RC/RF/LD) ........cccovvcvnicennne.

Recycle Carts with Locking Lids (RL/LL)
Removable Liner Basket Trucks (RV) ..o,
Replacement Liners (LN ....oooeeoreeeeeeeseee e
Replacement Springs (SG/LS) ......oovviviiiiiceeeeeeceeeee e
ROUTE TRUCK SERIES ........coeiieiiiieeeeee e
Single Compartment Cart (JL) ....oovevruririeceeeccee e 9
Single Compartment Replacement Bag (JB1) ......cccooveeiiccniccinas 9
Split Compartment Gart (PW) ..o 10
Spring Lifts (SL/PS, LS/LP, BL) ...coviveieiiieeecee e 60
SQUAre Cart (PW/GW) ... 9
TILTTRUCK SERIES ... e eee
Turnabout TruckS (TA/TP) ...
Two Compartment Cart (J2)
Two Compartment Replacement Bag (JB2) .......cccoovvvrvvvnircc, 9
ULIlILY Cart (UT) ..o 20
VINYE COVET (V) oo 58
Wire Laundry Carts and Replacement Hangers(W0/W1/W2/Y0/Y1/Y2).48
X-Frame Carts - frame only (XF) ....coorirrcernceeseeereeees 41
X-Frame Carts w/Bags (XF/XT/XP/XM/XA) .....cvovrriiiiriennesesnins 41
X-Frame Replacement Bags (XB/XT/XP/XM/XA) ......covviivninniinns 41

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 | royal-basket.com




PRODUCT CODES

BF/BP Bulk Poly Trucks ....................... 25
BG/BV/BN  BulkCovers ........................... 59
BM/PB Bumpers ... 56
BT/BS Bulk Security Trucks .................... 26
BU BullCart .............................. 20
BW Bulk Wire Truck ........................ 45
C3/M2/M3  Housekeeping Carts ..................... 12
CC/GC Collapsible Basket Trucks ................ 38
CP NylonCap ............cooiiiiiiinn. 57
CR/CS Casters ... 64
DC Designer Return Cart ..................... 5
DN Designer Collection Cart ................... 6
DS Designer Storage Cart .................... 6
DV Designer Towel Station ................... 5
E2/E3/E4, R2/R3/R4, T2/T3/T4, P2/P3/P4

Drop-In Dividers . ....................... 47
EH Heavy Duty Extractor Trucks .............. 43
EL/ET Elevated Basket Trucks ................... 36
EP Poly Elevated Trucks .................... 31
EW/GE Elevated Cart .......................... 10
EX Extractor Trucks ........................ 43
FM MatCarts ............ ... .. ... ........ 22
FO/WF Open End Flatwork Ironer ................. 44
FW Flatwork Ironer ........ ... .. ... ... ...... 44
H1/H2/H3  PVCHampers ....................... 50-51
HB Chrome Hamper Kits & ReplacementBag .. ... 7
HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA

HamperKits ........................... 40
HB/EB/TH/PH/HM/HA

HamperBags .......................... 40
HD Heavy Duty Basket Trucks ................ 37
HF Field Installed Hinged Tops ............... 58
HL/HO/LM  PVC Hamper Replacement Parts ........... 63
HN Handles .............................. 56
HP Hinged Top Basket Trucks ................ 37
HS HamperStand ......................... 40
J2 Two CompartmentCart ................... 9
JB1 Single Compartment ReplacementBag ....... 9
JB2 Two Compartment ReplacementBag ......... 9
JL Single Compartment Cart .................. 9
JOV/JOH/JSN

Organizers ...........ccooiiiiiain... 56

Royal Basket Trucks |  800.426.6447 |  royal-basket.com

KD/KW Knockdown Basket Trucks ................ 35
L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V

PVC LinenCarts ..................... 52-53
L2/L3/L4/2V/3V/4V/LR/AP

PVC Linen Cart Replacement Parts ......... 62
LC LinenCart ............................. 22
LD Poly Hinged Lids ....................... 31
LN Replacement Liners ..................... 61
MT/RM/CM/TM

MailCarts ........... ... ... ......... 19
NB NylonBag ............. ... ... ... ....... 57
NC Nylon Cover ........................... 58
PD Produce Carts ......................... 20
PF/PL Poly Liners and Frames .................. 30
PM/PW Permanent Liner Basket Trucks ............ 34
PM/PW PVC Towel Station Return Carts ............ 54
PT/PG Poly Trucks .......... ... .. ... .. ....... 29
PW Split Compartment Cart .................. 10
PW/GW SquareCart ................. ... ... 9
RC/RF/LD  Recycle Cartsand Lids ................... 18
RL/LL Recycle Carts with Locking Lids ............ 18
RP/RW Drop-In Divider Frames .................. 46
RV Removable Liner Basket Trucks ............ 36
S1/TS PVC Towel Stations ..................... 54
SG/LS Replacement Springs .................... 61
SL/PS, LS/LP, BL

Spring Lifts ........ .. ... L 60
ST PolyScaleCarts ........................ 32
SU/SE/SN  Custom Branding .................... 68-69
TA/TP Turnabout Trucks ....................... 24
TI Nyloninsert ........................... 57
TUTT/TX  HalfYard Tilt Truck ..................... 15
TUTT/TX  FullYard Tilt Truck ...................... 16
uT UtilityCart ........... ... .. . 20
VC Vinyl Cover ............... ... L. 58
WO/W1/W2/Y0/Y1/Y2/WI

Wire Laundry Carts and Parts .............. 48
Ww Four CompartmentCart .................. 10
XB/XT/XP/XM/XA

X-Frame ReplacementBags ............... 41
XF X-Frame Carts - frameonly ............... 41
XF/XT/XP/XM/XA

X-Frame Cartsw/Bags ................... 4

71



RETURN POLICY: Returns are available thirty (30) days from date of shipment. Prior approval is required. A 25% restocking fee will be charged.
Returned goods will not be accepted without a Returned Goods Authorization (RGA) number issued by Royal Customer Service. Freight must
be prepaid by the shipper on all returns. Returns must be properly packaged to avoid damage. A service charge will be added, if necessary, to
perform work to make the items sellable. Non-returnable items include any 3 or 4 bushel basket trucks, spring lifts, accessories, large orders,
custom orders or products assembled by customer.

DAMAGED SHIPMENTS: All shipments should be inspected for damage upon arrival. Any damage should be noted on the freight bill and a
claim must be properly filed directly with the carrier by the payer.

NOTICE REGARDING COLORS: Colors shown are as accurate as printing allows, some variations may exist.

WARRANTY: All products are warranted against defects in materials and workmanship for ninety (90) days from delivery. Defective products
will be replaced (F.0.B. Darien, WI) if returned during warranty period. No returns are allowed without a Return Authorization Form.





